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HISTORY, GEOGRAPHY AND THE ARTS

Offered subject to being unsold at net prices

447  AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL REVIEW, THE. Ed.by R.J.
Tillyard and F.W. Whyte. Nos 1-32 (complete). Canberra: Jan. 1937 -
Aug. 1939. Roy.8vo. Or.wrappers as issued (some numbers a little
chipped). Important. $265

448 AUSTRALIAN NATURALIST, THE. Journal and Magazine
of the New South Wales Naturalists’ Club. Vols. 1-5. Sydney 1906-
1925. 8vo. Or.printed wrappers as issued. Some wrappers chipped or
detached, but in generally good condition considering the fragility of
the production. In all 72 parts, lacking only one group of 8 parts from
Vol.2. Rare. $295

449  AUSTRALIAN NAUTICAL EXHIBITION AND MUSEUM
COMPANY LIMITED. (To be incorporated, under the Companies Act
of N.S.W.). Prospectus ... (Sydney 1933). 4to. Or.illust.wrapper stapled
as issued. (8pp.). lllust. of The Tingira and its proposed conversion.
NOTE: The provisional directors were Capt. W.J. Wade, J.B. Cramsie,
J.R. Tyrrell, and Capt. A.W. Pearse. $105

450 AUSTRALIAN NAVAL HISTORY, AN OUTLINE OF.
Canberra 1976. Roy.8vo. Or.illust. limp boards. (VI,90pp.). With num.
text-illusts. $35

451  AUSTRALIAN NUMISMATIC SOCIETY. Commemorative
Report of the Australian Numismatic Society, Founded 1913, on the
Occasion of the 500th Meeting of the Society in March, 1959. Sydney
n.d. (@b.1959). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (20pp.). With text-illusts. Previous
owner’s signature on front end-paper. Some annots. in text. $30

452  AUSTRALIAN ORCHID REVIEW. The Official Organ of
the Orchid Society of New South Wales and Queensland. Vols.1-51
complete. Sydney 1936-1986. Mostly small 4to.(with Vol. 51 the format
changed to 8vo.). A complete run of over 200 issues (but lacking two
numbers only, being Vol.25: No. 3 and Vol.27: No. 3). Vol. 1-24 bound,



rest in the orig. printed/illusts. wrappers as issued. Some annots. on
wrappers, and occasional markings, but overall in excellent condition.
With num. illustrations and adverts. Scarce. $2,000

453 AUSTRALIAN PAMPHLETS: A volume of 27 items so titled,
being scientific extracts from the learned journals, circa 1880’s. With
illusts., and a typed index bound in at front listing the various titles. 8vo.
Or.hf.cf. (slightly rubbed). Spine with raised bands and title-label. An
interesting collection. $65

454  AUSTRALIAN PHOTOGRAPHY 1957: Ed. by O.L.Ziegler.
(Introd. by Hal Missingham). Sydney (1957). 4to.Or.illust.wrapper.
(144pp.). With frontisp., num. full-page photographic illusts. of which
some are col., and contemp. adverts. Scarce. NOTE: An annual
recording the finest works by Australian photographers. $100

455  AUSTRALIAN PHYSICIST, THE. A publication of the
Australian Institute of Physics. Vol.I: No.1 - Vol.15: No.5. Complete.
(Melbourne) 1964-1978. Lacks one issue only. In the orig. parts as
issued. ADDED: Cumulative Index to Vols. 1-10. $165

456 AUSTRALIAN PLANTS, Publ. by the Society for Growing
Australian Plants. Nos. 1-86, (comprising Vols. 1-11). Sydney: Dec.
1959 - March 1981. Profusely illust. in colour & b/w, and with interest.
adverts. Vols. 1-7 bound, rest in the orig. parts as issued. $230

457  AUSTRALIAN PORTRAIT GALLERY AND MEMOIRS OF
REPRESENTATIVE COLONIAL MEN, THE. (With) Appendix:
Constitution Act ... Sydney (1885). 4to. Or.hf. morocco (rubbed; covers
flecked). Gilt. Spine gilt. E.g. (IV,196pp.). With num. portrs. BOUND
IN AT END: The history of the Soudan Expedition: An historical record
of the events relating to the Levy, Despatch, and Return of the New
South Wales Contingent, raised for service in Egypt, March - June,
1855 (Sydney 1884). (116pp.). $230

458 AUSTRALIAN RACING CHRONICLE, THE. Containing
Full Details of ... Racing in Victoria, New South Wales, Queensland,
South Australia, West Australia, Tasmania. Also, Pedigrees and
Description of all Horses. Vols. 1-5 (August 1895 - January 1898).
Melbourne: Publ. for the Proprietor by J.J.Miller, 1895-1898. Sm. 8vo.
Or. cl. as issued. Printed in double-column. Fine. NOTE: The first five
volumes of this celebrated racing record. $450

459  AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY HISTORICAL SOCIETY (QLD.
DIVISION). Look Out for Train. Brisbane 1971. Sm.4to.
Or.illust.wrapper. (56pp.). With title-vign., num. text-illusts., and a map.

$50

460 AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY HISTORICAL SOCIETY (S.A.
DIVISION). The Mile End Railway Museum. Adelaide 1970. Sm.4to.
Or.illust.wrapper. (32pp.). Profusely illust. 1st ed. $40

461  AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY HISTORICAL SOCIETY, THE.
A century plus of Locomotives: New South Wales Railways, 1855-1965.
(Sydney) 1965. Sm.4to. Or.gilt-titled cl.d.w. (144pp.). Profusely illust.

$115



462 AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYS UNION. Closer Unity among
Transport Workers. By L. Ross. (Sydney) n.d. (ab.1936). Sm.8vo.
Or.printed wrapper (extremities faded). (104pp.). (A.R.U. Little Library
No. 4). $45

463 AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYS UNION. Rules of the Australian
Railways Union. ... Melbourne 1936. Sm.8vo. Or.printed wrapper.
(40pp.). $35

464  AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYS UNION. The A.R.U. Guide for
Railway & Tramwaymen. The New Railway and Transport (Amendment)
Act Explained ... By E.A. Barker. (Sydney) n.d. (ab.1936). Sm.8vo.
Or.printed wrapper (slightly chipped and soiled). (104pp.). Rubber stamp
on cover. (A.R.U. Little Library, No. 5). $45

465 AUSTRALIAN RAILWAYS: Orig. photograph of an
lithographic view, captioned - “The Turning of the Turf of the First
Australian Railway at Sydney, N.S.W. by the Hon. Mrs. Keith Steward,
Daughter of his Excellency, Sir Chas Augustus Fitzroy, Governor &c.
&ec. July 3rd 1850”. Measurements 200 x 140mm. Mounted. Some
minor foxing. $110

466  AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY. The Story of the
Red Cross. (Written and compiled by Joan and Daryl Lindsay).
(Melbourne) n.d. (ca.1940). 4to. Or.illust.cl. (slightly discoloured).
(110pp.). Profusely illustrated with b/w. and col. illusts. $55

467 AUSTRALIAN REGISTER OF THOROUGHBRED
STALLIONS. Vols. 1-4. Compl. by F.R. Ward. Sydney 1964-1973.
Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. Vol. 4 with d.w. With num. tables. $125

468 AUSTRALIAN RHODES REVIEW, THE. Nos. 1-5. Publ.
for the Assoc. of Rhodes Scholars in Australia ... Melbourne 1934-
1946. Sm.4to. Or.printed wrappers as issued (lacking front wrapper to
No.1). With interesting adverts. Rare. $230

469  AUSTRALIAN RING DIGEST, THE. Australia’s Boxing
Magazine issued monthly. Ed. by Dan Toomey and Ron Casey. Vol. 1:
No.1 - Vol. 8: No.10. Complete, but lacking 1 issue only, March 1950.
Sydney: Feb. 1950-Dec. 1953. Sm.4to. 1 vol. bound, rest in the orig.
pictorial wrappers as issued. Copiously illustrated. Printed in triple-
column. Scarce. $440

470 AUSTRALIAN ROSE ANNUAL, THE. (Edited by T. A.
Stewart). For the years 1929, 1930, 1931, 1932, 1933, 1934, 1937,
1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1945 and 1949. Total 15
vols. Melbourne 1929-1949. 8vo. Orig. printed boards as issued. Each
volume contains beautiful coloured plates of roses. Albeit ex-library, a
good, near complete run. NOTE: After 1942, the title changed to ‘The
Australian and New Zealand Rose Annual’. $500

471 AUSTRALIAN RUGBY LEAGUE BOARD: World Cup
Jubilee 1907-57. 5 Programmes to five games played at the Sydney
Cricket Ground. (1) Great Britain v. France, June 15, 1957; (2) Australia
v. Great Britain, June 17, 1957, (3) Australia v. France, June 22, 1957;
(4) Great Britain v. New Zealand, June 25, 1957; (5) Australia v. The
Rest, June 29, 1957. Sm.4to. In the orig. illust. wrappers as issued.
With illusts., and adverts. Fine. $140



472  AUSTRALIAN RUGBY LEAGUE. World Championship,
Sydney Cricket Ground: 3 (three) Games. (1) Australia v. Great Britain,
May 25, 1968; (2) Great Britain v. New Zealand, June 8, 1968; (3)
Australia v. France (Final) June 10, 1968. (Sydney 1968). Sm.4to. In
the orig. illust. wrappers as issued. 3 vols. With illusts., and adverts.
Fine. $105

473  AUSTRALIAN SCIENTIST, THE. Monthly journal on
research, development and application. Vol.1: Nos. 1-4. Sydney:
Feb.1961 - May 1961. 4to. Or.illust.wrappers as issued. With illusts.,
and adverts. Fine. $50

474  AUSTRALIAN SOCIETY FOR ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL
NUMISMATIC STUDIES, THE. Issue No. 1. - August, 1978.
Melbourne 1978. 8vo. Or.printed wrapper. (16pp.). ADDED: Letter
dated 25th August 1978 from editor Len Henderson, tipped-in. $45

475  AUSTRALIAN SOCIETY OF ANIMAL PRODUCTION,
PROCEEDING OF THE. Vol. 1-3, (1956-1960). 8vo. Or. wrappers.
With num. text-figs. and graphs. $35

476  AUSTRALIAN STUDENT LABOR FEDERATION: REBEL
SONGS. Ed. by Edgar Waters and S. Murray-Smith. (Melbourne) 1947.
8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper (chipped). (48pp.). ADDED: Loosely inserted
is a folded 4 page brochure entitled “Left Turns” the Melbourne
University Labor Club’s 1947 Review. $45

477  AUSTRALIAN SUGAR YEAR BOOK, THE. 1948.
Endorsed by The Queensland Cane Growers’ Assoc. and The Aust.
Sugar Producers’ Assoc. Brisbane 1948. Roy. 8vo. Or. cl. (spine a
little faded) (336pp.). With title-vign., num. illusts., map, text-tables,
illust end-papers and contemp. adverts. $40

478  AUSTRALIAN THEATRE PROGRAMS OF FAMOUS
MUSICALS & RECITALS. A Collection of 24 programmes from
Sydney Theatre Companies of the late 1940’s and 1950’s, some
programmes representing first Australian productions. Included are South
Pacific, Oklahoma, Brigadoon, Annie Get Your Gun, How To Succeed
In Business Without Really Trying, Lilac Time, Nat King Cole Australian
Tour, Trapp Family Singers Australian Tour, and others. $235

479  AUSTRALIAN THEATRE YEAR BOOK: Edit. by The
Australian Elizabethan Theatre Trust. Melbourne (1958). Sm.4to.
Or.illust.boards. (extremities rubbed). (74,VIIl pp.). With frontisp., 10
full-page plates & adverts. at end. NOTE: The first Year Book. ~ $80

480 AUSTRALIAN VETERINARY JOURNAL, THE. Vols. 1-
52 (complete). Sydney 1925-1976. Vols 1 - 50 bound in hf. morocco
with all indexes, rest in the orig. parts as issued. Up to 1947 the journal
was published bi-monthly, after which it continued with 12 parts per
volume. A most desirable periodical in this complete state. Extremely
rare. $2,750

481 AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL MUSEUM. The Relics and
Records of Australia’s Effort in the Defence of the Empire, 1914-1918.
(Sydney 1925). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (104pp.). With 16 full-page
plates and text-illusts. $45



482  AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL, CANBERRA. Guide to.
Canberra: (1950). 8vo. Or. cl. backed illust. boards (X, 116pp.). With
frontisp., title-vign., 5 full-page illusts., and a fold. plan. $30

483  AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL. The Changing of the
Guard. Graphic incidents of the two World Wars. Reproduced from
Official and other Photographs. Canberra 1944. Oblong 4to. Orig.cloth
(covers discoloured) Gilt. (VIII,104pp.). With illust.title-page, numerous
tipped-in photographic plates, and a full-page text-illust. In soiled orignal
illust. box. $275

484  AUSTRALIAN WAR PHOTOGRAPHS. A collection of 8
photographic postcards depicting individuals and groups of Australian
Soldiers from World War I. Circa 1911-1916. 7 of the 8 measure approx.
13cm.x 9cm. and 1 is an oval photograph of the same size. Included is
a photo of Theo Turner dressed in uniform; a photo of soldier
M.J.O’Holloran No. 2 Battery Australian Field Artillery Permanent
Victoria Barracks Paddington, inscribed on verso; an illust. letter card
depicting the officers & crew including H.M.King George, and Sir George
Reid, of HM.A.S “Australia”, taken prior to leaving England; a personal
postcard written and signed by Charlie and additionally signed by Scotchie
27.9.16; depicting them with 3 soldiers in uniform. A unique personal
archive. $150

485 AUSTRALIAN WINE. Collection of newspaper cuttings on
Australian Wine, mainly from South Australian newspapers 1978-1984,
with a cutting from TV Times, October 19, 1974. ADDED: Two assoc.
pamphlets on Australian wine and wine tasting. $45

486  AUSTRALIAN WOMEN PHOTOGRAPHERS 1890-
1950: (Foreword by Gail Newton). Australian Tour 1981-1982.
(Melbourne 1981). 4to.Or.illust. wrapper. (32pp.). Copiously illustrated.
Copy signed by Anne-Marie Willis, author of “Picturing Australia: A
History of Photography” publ. 1988. ADDED: Loosely inserted is the
orig. fold. poster (measuring 51 x 40.5 c¢cm.) promoting this touring
exhibition. $100

487  AUSTRALIAN WONDER BOOK, THE. Containing four
complete books: 1. The Little Black Princess, by Mrs. Aeneas Gunn; 2.
The Other Side of Nowhere, by Tarella Quin Daskein. Illust. by Ida
Rentoul Outhwaite; 3. The Prince of the Totem, by Tarlton Rayment;
4. Winks - The Mystery and Magic of the Bush, by J.J. Hall. Melbourne:
Home Entertainment Library, (1935). Thick 4to. Or.illust. boards
(corners slightly rubbed) with cloth spine. (352pp.). With num. b/w
sketches throughout. Cover designed by Athol Thompson. Muir 3125.

$150

488  AUSTRALIANS AT BULLECOURT, THE. Scot and
Australian Join Hands. Keith Murdoch, Special Representative of the
“Sun”, writes:- ... lllustrated Broadsheet on stiff board, measuring 44cm
x 28cm. Sydney: William Brooks & Co., (ab.1917). Printed in red/
black ink, with illustration in sepia. In double-column. Rare. NOTE:
Murdoch’s account of the Australian’s attack on the Hindenburg line at
Bullecourt in May 1917, supported by Scottish troops, during the First
World War. $55



489  AUSTRALIE. (E. Manning). The Balance of Pain: And Other
Poems. Lond. 1877. Sm.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. (VI,142pp.). 1st ed. Front fly-
leaf cut, but with an additional ms poem presumably by the author on
second blank fly-leaf. Slightly foxed, but a fine crisp copy. $75

490 AVOCA BI-CENTENARY COMMITTEE. Compl. by.
Echoes Through the Mist: A History of the Avoca District written to
celebrate Australia’s Bi-Centenary, 1988. (Avoca, N.S.W. 1988). 8vo.
Or.illust.wrapper. (VI,222pp.). With num. text-illusts. NOTE: Local
History of an area in the Southern Highlands of New South Wales,
Australia. $35

491 AYOUB, L. and GANNON, T. 100 Years of Australian
Professional Wrestling. (Sydney) n.d. (ab. 1997). 4to. Orig. illust. limp
boards (28pp.). With numerous illusts., and adverts. $45

492 BABBAGE, J. (Compl. by). The Story of the Pichi Richi
Railway. (Adelaide) 1977. Roy.8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (58pp.). Profusely
illust., some in col. incl. maps. $45

493  BABBAGE, J. and BARRINGTON, R. Compl. by. The First
100 Years of the Pichi Richi Railway. Port Augusta, South Australia,
1980. Sm.4to. Or.illust.wrapper. (104pp.). Profusely illust., some in
col., and with maps. 1st ed. $55

494 BABBAGE, J. Northern Narrow Gauge. Adelaide: Railmac
Publications, 1995. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (52pp.). Profusely illust.

with photographic plates, and with end-papers maps. $35
495 BABBAGE, R. Rethinking Australia’s Defence. (Brisbane):
U.Q.P,, (1980). 8vo. Or. cl. d.w. (XXII, 312pp.). $45

496 BABEL. Journal of the Australian Federation of Modern
Language Teachers’ Associations. New Series Vol.I: No.1 - Vol.17: No.3.
Melbourne 1965-1981. Roy.8vo. Binder’s cl. with or. wrappers bound
in, except vols. 16-1 8 in wrappers. Complete. $65

497 BACH, J. A Maritime History of Australia. (Melbourne 1976).
Roy. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XIV,482pp.). With num. illusts. many full-paged,
a full-page map, and illust. end-papers. $85

498  BACH, J. The Australia Station. A History of the Royal Navy
in the South West Pacific, 1821-1913. (Sydney ): New South Wales
University Press, (1986).Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (XII,260pp.).
With frontisp., numerous illusts., maps, and end-paper maps. $75

499 BACKHOUSE & WALKER. A Quaker View of the Australian
Colonies 1832-1838. By W.N. Oats. Sandy Bay, Tasmania; Blubber
Head Press, 1981. 8vo. Or. col. illust. wrapper. (VIII, 76pp.). With illusts.

$30

500 BACKHOUSE, J. A Narrative of a Visit to the Australian
Colonies. Lond. 1843. Thick Roy.8vo. Or. blind stamped cl. (spine
extremities slightly rubbed). Spine gilt. (XVIII,560,CXLIVpp.). With
frontisp., 14 full-page plates 1 of which is fold., text-illusts., and 3 fold.
maps at end. Complete and scarce. Occasional foxing but overall a nice
copy. $1,500



501 BADDELEY, J.M. A Guide Book for the use of Prospectors
in N.S.'W. 3rd ed. Sydney 1931. 8vo. Or.wrapper (slightly worn and
soiled). (122pp.). With 2 illusts., 3 text-figs. and fold. map. Rear fold.
map with clean tear. (Department of Mines, Sydney N.S.W.). $65

502 BADEN-POWELL, B.E.S. In Savage Isles and Settled Lands.
Malaysia, Australasia, and Polynesia 1888-1891. Lond.: Richard Bentley
and Son, 1892. 8vo. Orig. brick cloth.(hinges partially cracked, covers
with light wear). Gilt. (X,438pp.). With frontisp., 48 illusts., and 4 maps,
1 being folded. $720

503 BADEN-POWELL, G.S. New Homes for the Old Country. A
personal experience of the political and domestic life, the industries,
and the natural history of Australia and New Zealand. Lond. 1872.
Roy. thick 8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. E.g. (XX,512pp.). With frontisp., title-vign.,
3 full-page plates, and num. illusts. Complete copy. Rear hinge glued,
otherwise a nice copy. $265

504 BADHAM, C. Biscay to Balikpapan. (Lismore N.S.W. 1996).
4to. Or. illust. boards. (180pp.). With num. illusts., and maps. Signed
by author. NOTE: Having trained in Australia and Canada, the author
served as a navigator with the R.A.F. Coastal Command in England.
After the war in Europe he returned to Australia and served in the last
days of the Pacific War.. $45

505 BADHAM, C. Speeches and lectures delivered in Australia.

Sydney 1890. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. (XXXVI,164pp.). With portr., and

errata-slip. Besides some slight flecking on covers, a fine crisp copy.
$35

506 BADHAM, H.E. A Study of Australian Art. Sydney (1949).
Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. In chipped d.w. (XVI,250pp.). With col. frontisp.,
and 127 full-page plates of which 7 are col. Fine. $85

507 BAGLEY, W.O. Westinghouse Brake Book for Australian
Engine Drivers and Firemen. Melbourne: Austral Publishing Company,
(1912). 12mo. Or.cl. (slightly worn). (I[,132,2pp.). With 2 full-page text-
illusts. Rubber stamp and previous owner’s hand-drawn book plate on
front fly-leaf. 1st ed. Rare. $140

508 BAGLIN, D. and AUSTIN, Y. Sandstone Sydney. (Adelaide
1976). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (192pp.). Profusely col. illust. and with illust.
end-papers. $65

509 BAGLIN, D. and MOFFITT, P. The Australian Verandah.

(Sydney 1976). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (128pp.). Profusely illust. with col.

photographs. NOTE: Text by P. Moffitt; Photographs by D. Baglin.
$60

510 BAGLIN, D. and MOORE, D. R. The Dark Australians.
Svdney (1970). 4to. Or.illust.cl. Gilt. d.w. (136pp.). With col. frontisp.,
num. text-illusts. of which many col. and many full-page, map, and
illust. end-papers. $30

511 BAGLIN, D. and MULLINS, B. Aboriginal Art of Australia.
(Sydney 1976). Sm.4to. Or.illust.wrappers. (34pp.). Profusely illust. with
col. plates, some full-page. ADDED: Assoc. newspaper and magazine
cuttings loosely inserted. NOTE: An introduction to the vast world of
traditional Aboriginal art: rock engravings, cave and bark paintings,
decorative and symbolic designs both sacred and secular. $35



512 BAGLIN, D. and THIERING, B. Australian Churches.
Sydney: Ure Smith (1979). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (128pp.). With col. frontisp.,
num. col. photographic plates, and illust. end-papers. $35

513 BAGLIN, D. and WHEELHOUSE, F. Collecting Australia’s
Past. (Sydney 1981). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (160pp.). With title-vign., and num.
illusts. in col. and b/w, many full-page. NOTE: A pictorial record of
Australian memorabilia, including silver, arts and crafts, clocks, lamps,
toys, bells, musical instruments, agricultural machinery and tools. etc.

$55

514  BAGLIN, D. Photography by. Great Houses of Australia. Text
by Robert Wilson. Sydney (1984). Sm. Folio. Or.cl.d.w. (208pp.). With
many col. plates, some of which full-page. Fine. $80

515  BAGLIN, D. The Great Gardens of Australia: Photography by
Douglas Baglin. (Sydney): Prestige Publishing, (1983). Folio. Or.cl.d.w.
(208pp.). Profusely illust. with col. photographic plates, some full-page.
1st ed. $50

516 BAGLIN, E. and D. Australian Chimneys and Cookhouses.
Svdney (1979). Small 4to. Orig.cloth. Dustjacket. (80pp.). Profusely

illust. with col. photographic plates. 1st edition. $50
517 BAIL, MURRAY. Homesickness. (Melbourne: Macmillan,
1980). 8vo. Or. cl. d.w. (318pp.). 1st ed. $50

518 BAILEY, F. M. and P. R. GORDON. Plants Reputed
Poisonous and Injurious to Stock. Brisbane 1887. 8vo. Or. cl. (2, 1V,
112pp.). With title-vign., and 44 full-page litho. plates with
accompanying descriptive text. Authors’ inscribed present. copy.  $350

519 BAILEY, F.M. A Synopsis of the Queensland Flora; Containing
both the Phaenogamous and Cryptogamous Plants. Brisbane: James
C. Beal, 1883. Thick 8vo. Or.hf.cf. with marbled boards. (rebacked,
preserving the orig. spine and its morocco titling-label). (XXXII,892pp.).
Fine and rare. $600

520 BAILEY, F.M. Catalogue of plants in the Two Metropolitan
Gardens: The Brisbane Botanic Garden, and Bowen Park (the Garden
of the Queensland Acclimatisation Society); Arranged according to
Bentham and Hooker’s “General Plantarum”. Brisbane 1885. 8vo. Cf.
backed orig. printed boards. (rubbed). (VI,132,XVIllpp.). Some minor
foxing as usual; generally fine, complete and rare, with the bookplate
of the Rev. J.E. Tenison-Woods inside front cover. $500

521 BAILEY, F.M. Comprehensive Catalogue of Queensland
Plants, both Indigenous and Naturalised. To which are added, where
known, the Aboriginal and other vernacular names: ... Brisbane (1909).
Thick Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt titled (top & lower spine slightly rubbed).
(880pp.). With num. full-page plates of which 16 are coloured plates
after drawings by Ellis Rowan, and other illusts. Fine copy. $500

522  (BAILEY, LESLIE OWEN). A Gift of Love. The Hopewood
Story. By J.D. Trop. Sydney 1971. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (X,322pp.). With
num. illusts. $60

523  BAILLIE, E.H.M. (“Bail”) Compl. by. The Sporting Globe
Cricket Book 1936-37. A book of Averages and Records. Test and
Interstate matches surveyed. Test match reminiscences. Bradman'’s



amazing record. ... (Melbourne 1936). 8vo.Or.illust. wrapper stapled
as issued (corners a little thumbed, back wrapper repaired) (116pp.).
With illusts., and adverts. Inscription on title-page. Uncommon. $225

524  BAILLIERE’S SOUTH AUSTRALIAN GAZETTEER AND
ROAD GUIDE. Containing the most recent and accurate information
as to every place in the colony. Compl. by R.P. Whitworth. Adelaide:
F.F. Bailliere, ... 1866. 8vo. Or.hf.morocco. Spine gilt with raised bands.
(VIILVIIL296,XLpp.). With a fine large fold. col. map o f South Aust., 2
col. announcement slips, Bailliere’s Catalogue (16pp.) of Books dated
Jan.1866, and other interest. adverts. Compiler’s inscribed and signed
present. copy. Some water marking of initial and final leaves. ~ $550

525 BAINES, T. Thomas Baines and the North Australian
Expedition. (By) R. Braddon. (Lond.1986). Square Small 4to.
Orig.cloth.Dustjacket.(160pp.). Profusely illust. most in col., and 2 maps.
1st edition. NOTE: A remarkable pictorial record of the Great North
Australian Expedition of 1855-56 led by Augustus Gregory. $45

526 BAINES, T. Thomas Baines: His Life and Exploration in South
Africa, Rhodesia and Australia 1820-1875. By J.P.R. Wallis. Illustrated
by a selection of Thomas Baines’ water-colours, drawings and prints.
With captions and a new introd. by F.R. Bradlow. Cape Town: A.A.
Balkema, 1976. Sm.4to. Or.cl. Gilt.d.w. (XX,236pp.). With portr., 8
full-page col. plates, num. text-illusts., and 2 maps. NOTE: Between
1855 and 1857 Baines was with the expedition of A.C. Gregory in
Northern Australia. $150

527 BAINTON, E.L. Remembered on Waking: Edgar L. Bainton.
By Helen Bainton. Sydney (1960). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (118pp). With portr.
Lim.1st ed. Book plate on front fly-leaf. NOTE: Edgar Leslie Bainton
(1880-1957) became Director of the Conservatorium of Music in Sydney
in 1934. $30

528 BAIRD, J. By Design. Changing Australian Housing.
Melbourne: AE Press, 1984. 4to.Or.illust.limp boards. (126pp.). With
num. illusts., and plans. 1st ed. $45

529 BAIRD, JOHN (Forsythe). Original pencil sketch, titled
“Barbary Sheep”. Measuring 35cm. x 25cm. Mounted and framed
behind glass. Foxed. NOTE: Baird studied at J.S.Watkins School, Sydney,
and the Julian Ashton School. He became a Fellow of the RAS, and
an accredited war artist for Associated Newspapers, Sydney in 1943
where he worked as an illustrater for 30 years. $150

530 BAKER, C. and G. KNIGHT. Milne Bay 1942. Sydney
(1991). 4to. Or.illust. limp boards. (6,X,496pp.). With num. illusts. and
maps. (New Guinea Campaigns Series). Authors signed present. copy.
NOTE: A Study of the Battle in New Guinea, August-September 1942,
where Japan had its first military defeat on land during the Second
World War inflicted by Australian troops. $80

531 BAKER, G. The Role of Australites in Aboriginal Customs.
Melbourne 1957. Sm.4to. Or.wrapper. (26pp.). With map and illusts.
(Nat. Museum Victoria Memoirs, Mineralogy Ser. No. 1). $45

532 (BAKER, H.). Ed. and Compl. by. Historic Buildings Vol.III:
Liverpool and Campbelltown. Cumberland County Council 1963.
Sm.4to. Or.illust. wrapper with cl. spine. (I,54pp.). With num. text-
illusts., plans and maps. $40



533  (BAKER, J. et al.). West of the Peesey. An Account of a
Community; Warooka-Corny Point-Stenhouse Bay. (Warooka, S.A.
1976). Roy.8vo. Or.illust.cl. (2,120pp.). With num. text-illusts., and
maps. NOTE: History of Warooka and surrounding area of the Southern
Yorke Peninsula, South Australia, 1876-1976. $70

534 BAKER, K. & G. SARGOOD. Grammar. A Photo-essay on
Melbourne Church of England Grammar School. (Melbourne 1987).
4to. Or.cl.d.w. Unpaginated. With 222 plates many of which are full-
page. With accompanying text. $40

535  BAKER, K. Church in the Mist. A History of the Parish of the
Blue Mountains. Ed. by R.W. Kidd. With a Foreword by Most Reverend
Bishop Bede Heather. (Katoomba, N.S.W. 1990). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper.
(slightly chipped and repaired with tape). (204pp.). With num. illusts.,
and maps. $45

536 BAKER, R. and M., and W. Reschke. Coorong Pilot. Lower
Murray Lakes and Coorong South Australia. Adelaide 1982. Royal 8vo.
Orig. illust. wrapper. (56pp.). With title-vign., numerous illusts., maps,
most full-page, and illust. end-papers. $35

537 BAKER, R.T. and SMITH, H. G. A research on the Eucalypts,
especially in regard to their essential oils. 2nd ed. Sydney 1920. Folio.
Or.cl. Gilt. (XVI,472pp.). With frontisp., 120 pages of which 51 col.,
and text-illusts. (Techn. Educ. Ser. No.24, Tech Mus. N.S.W.). Fine copy.

$200

538 BAKER, R.T. and SMITH, H. G. Woodfibres of some
Australian timbers. Investigated in reference to their prospective value
for paper-pulp production. Sydney 1924. 8vo. Oblong. Or.red.cl.
(160pp.). With col. frontispp., map, and num. illusts. $50

539 BAKER, R.T. Building and Ornamental Stones of Australia.
Svdney 1915. 8vo.oblong. Or.cl. (slightly soiled). (170pp.). Profusely
illust. with col. & b/w plates. Ex-library copy. $130

540 BAKER, R.T. Cabinet Timbers of Australia. Sydney 1913.
Oblong Sm.4to. Or.cl. (covers flecked and slightly marked). Gilt. (186pp.).
With 68 full-page col. plates, and num. b/w illusts. (Technol. Mus. Sydney
Tech. Educ. Ser. No.18). Scarce. $950

541 BAKER, R.T. The Australian Flora in Applied Art: Part I. The
Waratah. Sydney 1915. Sm.4to. Or.cl. Gilt. (84pp.). Profusely illust.
with full-page plates most of which are col., and num. text-illusts. (Techn.
Educ. Ser. No.22). A fine crisp copy. $650

542 BAKER, R.T. The Hardwoods of Australia and their
economics. Sydney 1919. Folio. Orig.quarter cloth (slightly rubbed and
shelf-soiled). (XVI,524pp.). With col. frontisp., 73 full-page col. plates,
and numerous illusts., one of which is fold. Previous owner’s sign. on
front fly-leaf, front fly-leaf bottom corner slightly chipped and some
slight foxing on prelim. pages. (Technol. Museum, N.S.W. Tech. Educ.
Ser.No.23). $250

543 BAKER, S.dJ. Australia speaks. A supplement to “The
Australian language”. Sydney: Shakespeare Head Press, (1953).
8v0.0rig. cloth. In slightly chipped dustjacket. (336pp.). $40
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544 BAKER, S.J. Australian Pronunciation. A guide to good
speech. Sydney 1947. 8vo.Or.cl.d.w. (56pp.). 1st ed. Fine. $65

545 BAKER, S.J. The Australian language. An examination of
the English language and English speech as used in Australia, from
convict days to the present ... Sydney 1945. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(XIV,426pp.). With 7 full-page plates. 1st ed. $35

546 BAKER, TONY. The Orlando Way. A Celebration of 150
years 1837-1987. (Adelaide: G. Gramp and Sons, 1987). Sm.4to.
Or.illust.boards. d.w. (80pp.). Profusely illust., most in col. NOTE: Brief
history of an Australian wine making company in South Australia. ~ $45

547 BAKER, W.J. Goldfish in Australia. With a section on Tropical
Fish. Sydney (1947). Roy. 8vo. Or. cl. (inner hinge staples rusted).
(VIL,86pp.). With col. frontispiece, title-vignette, and num. text-illusts.
Inscription on front fly-leaf. $75

548  BALARANG, WEEMELAH, NEW SOUTH WALES. The
Property of P.E. Stirton, Esq. Sydney: The Pastoral Review, n.d.
(@b.1930). 4to. Or.printed wrapper. Gilt. Sewn as issued. (12pp.).
Profusely illust. including the homestead and its family members.
(Pastoral Homes of Australia). $125

549 BALCONY. Balcony/The Sydney Review. No. 1 - No. 5. March
1965 to Winter 1966. Complete and all published. Sydney 1965-1966.
8vo. Or.illust.wrapper as issued. NOTE: Issue No. 1 is limited to 100
subscription copies. $110

550 BALDWIN, A.H. Life in the Queensland Tropics. Suitability
for Whites. (Paper read at the Townsville Branch of the Royal
Geographical Society of Australasia, Sept. 1928). Roy. 8vo. Later

wrappers. (pp.5-21). (Repr. from “Queensland Geographical Journal,”
Vol. 42-44). $40

551 BALINT, ANDRAS. English, Pidgin and French Dictionary of
Sports and Phrase Book. (Port Moresby 1969). 8vo.Or.printed wrappers,
stapled as issued. (VIII, 90, 14pp.). Author’s signed present.copy. $50

552 BALINT, E. et al. Warehouses & Woolstores of Victorian
Sydney. Melbourne: Oxford U.P., (1982). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (162pp.).
With double-page title-illust., and num. illusts. $65

553  BALL, D. and D. HORNER. Breaking the Codes. Australia’s
KGB network, 1944-1950. (Sydney 1998). 8vo. Or. illust. wrapper
(XX, 468pp.). With num. illusts. Previous owner’s signature on front
fly-leaf. 1st ed. $45

554  BALL, D. and LANGTRY, dJ. O. (Ed. by). Problems of
Mobilisation in Defence of Australia. (Canberra 1980).
Roy.8vo.Or.cl.d.w. (160pp.). With diagrams. $50

555 BALL, L. C. Cloncurry Copper Mining District. Parts 1 & 2,
complete and all publ. Brisbane 1908. Royal 8vo. Orig. printed wrappers
(spines chipped). (28pp.). With 1 full-page plate, numerous text-illusts
and 1 folding coloured map. (QId. Dept Mines Geol. Surv., Public. No.
215). $65
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5566  BALL, L. C. Mount Mulligan Coalfield. Brisbane 1912. Royal
8vo. Orig. wrapper. (40pp.). With 7 full-page plates, numerous text-
illusts and 2 maps 1 of which is col. and fold. (Qld. Dept Mines Geol.
Surv. Public. No. 237). $35

557 BALL, L. C. The Burketown Mineral Field (Silver-Lead and
Zinc Mines). Brisbane 1911. Royal 8vo. Clothbound preserving the
orig. printed wrappers. (58pp.). With 23 illusts, 7 figures, 5 maps, 2 of
which are fold. and 40 plans, many fold. (Qld. Dept Mines Geol. Surv.
Publ. No. 232). $125

558 BALL, L. C. The Einasleigh Freehold Copper Mine, N. Q.
Brisbane 1914. Royal 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (32pp.). With 8 full-page
plates, 10 maps of which 3 fold. and 1 graph. (Qld. Geol. Surv. Public.
No. 246). $75

559 BALL, L. C. The Etheridge Mineral Field. (The Potentialities
of the Southern Portion). Brisbane 1915. Royal 8vo. Orig. wrapper.
(58pp.). With 15 illusts, 5 plans, 2 of which are fold. and 1 fold. map.
(Qld. Dept Mines Geol. Surv. Public. No. 245). $75

560 BALL, L. C. The Wolfram, Molybdenite, and Bismuth Mines
of Bamford, North Queensland. Brisbane 1915. Royal 8vo. Orig.
wrapper. (78pp.). With 18 illusts, numerous text-illusts and 3 maps, 1
of which is fold. (Qld. Geol. Surv., Public. No. 248). $65

561 BALL, L.C. Jordan Creek Gold Field. (Brisbane 1901). Folio.
As issued. (7pp.). With map. (QId. Parl. Paper C.A. 10). Preserved in
protective manilla folder. $50

562 BALL, L.C. Mount Biggenden Gold and Bismuth Mine, and
the Paradise Gold Field. (Brisbane) 1902. Folio. Stapled as issued. (8pp.).
With 2 fold. maps, and 12 plates of which some fold. (Qld. Parl. Paper
C.A. 19 - 1902). Lower corner of first page torn without loss of %ext.

110

563 BALL, L.C. Stanton-Harcourt Diggings and the Mount
Shamrock Mine. (Brisbane) 1901. Folio. Stapled as issued. (8pp.). With
2 fold. maps, and 15 full-page plates. (Qld. Parl. Paper C.A. 88 -1901).

$110

564  BALL, W.M. Japan Enemy or Ally? ... Melbourne: Cassell,
(1948). Sm.8vo. Or.cl. (slightly shelf-worn). (240,4pp.). Some minor
annots. in text. 1st Aust. ed. (Australian Institute of International Affairs
and the Institute of Pacific Relations). $40

565  BALLANTINE, D. AND A. TRENGROVE. Compl. and
Ed. by. The Australasian Book of Thoroughbred Racing. (Melbourne
1974). Sm.4to. Or.cl. In slightly chipped d.w. (454pp.). Profusely illust.
incl. some col. plates. 1st ed. Previous owner’s signature blocked out
on front fly-leaf. NOTE: Includes the first Who’s Who of the Turf. $75

566 BALLANTINE, D. The Horse in Australia. (Melbourne 1976).
4t0.0r.cl.d.w.(128pp.). With 8 full-page col.plates, and num.b/w. illusts.,
some full-page. 1st ed. $45

567 BALLANTYNE, dJ. Homes and Homesteads in the Land of
Plenty. A Handbook of Victoria as a field for Emigration. Melbourne
1871. 8vo. Or.cl. (XVI,184pp.). With fold. view of Melbourne, and 26
other views. Fine. 1st ed. $330
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568  BALLARAT (VICTORIA). The Garden city. Views of Ballarat’s
Streets, Scenes and Statuary. Ballarat n.d. (ab.1920). 8vo.oblong.
Or.printed wrappers sewn as issued (front cover defective). With 32 full-
page captioned photographic views. $55

569 BALMAIN, (WM.). Half a Thousand Acres. Balmain. A History
of the land grant. By P.L. Reynolds and P.V. Flottmann. Balmain 1976.
Sm.4to. Or.cl. In slightly shelf-worn d.w. (XVI,148pp.). With portr.,
num. illusts., maps, and illust. end-papers. A small, unobtrusive stain
on fore-edge. NOTE: William Balmain (1762-1803) was a surgeon with
the First Fleet, who was granted a parcel of land, which has become an
inner-city suburb of Sydney named after him. $50

570 (BANCKS, JAMES.) Two original pencil working drawings
depicting romantic images of Koala bears. Circa 1920. Measuring 35cm.
x 30cm. These developmental sketches were part of Banck’s work prior
to his Ginger Meggs creation. Rare. $400

571 BANCKS, JAMES. The Golden Years of Ginger Meggs 1921-
1952. Ed. by John Horgan. (Adelaide): Souvenir, (1978). Folio Or.cl.d.w.
(192pp.). With portr., and 182 full-page reproductions of 30 years of
comic strips, most in col. 1st ed. Nice copy. ADDED: Newspaper with
Ginger Meggs comics (dated 1947) loosely inserted. $100

572 BANCROFT, H.H. The New Pacific. New York 1915. 8vo.
Or.cl. Gilt. T.e.g. (VII[,550pp.). Rubber stamp on front end-paper. With
illust. half title page and map. NOTE: Contains many references to
Australia, New Guinea and other South Pacific Islands. $70

573 BANFIELD, E.J. A Different Drummer. The story of E.J.
Banfield, the Beachcomber of Dunk Island. By M. Noonan. Q’land U.P.
(1983). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XII,264pp.). With portr., and num. illusts.
Ex-library copy. $60

574 BANFIELD, E.J. Last Leaves from Dunk Island. With introd.
by A.H. Chisholm. Sydney 1925. 8vo.Or.cl. (XXXII,236pp.). With portr.,
32 illusts. most of which are full-page, and 1 map. 1st ed. Previous
owner’s inscription on front fly-leaf. Some foxing. NOTE: Published
posthumously. $85

575 BANFIELD, E.J. My Tropic Isle. Lond. (1913). 8vo. Or.illust.cl.
(slightly flecked). (316,4pp.). With frontisp., and 23 full-page plates,
Uncut. $250

576 BANFIELD, E.J. The Confessions of a Beachcomber. Scenes
and incidents in the career of an unprofessional beachcomber in Tropical
Queensland. Lond: T. Fisher Unwin, (1910). 8vo. Or.illust.cl. (extremities
worn, hinges starting). Spine gilt. (XI[,336pp.). With frontisp., and
num. illusts. Uncut. Previous owner’s signature on front end-paper.
Foxed. $80

577 BANFIELD, E.J. Tropic Days. ... Lond. (1918). 8vo. Cloth.
(314pp.). With frontisp., and 33 full-page plates. 1st ed. Slight foxing.
Rare. $150

578 BANFIELD, L.L. Like the Ark... The story of Ararat.
Melbourne (1956). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (14,202pp.). With 8 full-page plates
and end-paper maps. $55
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579 BANFIELD, L.L. Shire of Ararat: Its Settlement and
Development 1864-1964. Ararat 1964. Sm.4to. Or.cl. (80pp.). With
col. frontisp., and num. illusts. $65

580 BANK OF NEW SOUTH WALES. Photographs of premises
(past and present) occupied by Branches of the Bank of New South
Wales. With a short sketch of the progress of the Bank from its
commencement in 1817 to 1907. Sydney n.d. (ca.1907). 4to. Or.cl.
(slightly flecked). Gilt. A profusely illust. work, of both architectural and
historical merit. Complete. NOTE: Printed by John Sands Limited,
Sydney. $330

581 BANK OF NEW SOUTH WALES: ... Royal Commission on
Monetary and Banking Systems 1936. (1) Replies by A.C. Davidson,
General Manager, to Questionnaire to Trading Banks, 2 parts; (11)
Replies by T. Hytten, Economic Adviser, to Questionnaire to Economists;
(111) Memoranda supplied by A.C. Davidson, ... and T. Hutten, ...
(Sydney 1936). Sm.4t o. Or.cl. Printed in double-column. Some
underscoring and a full-page assoc. M.S. note. $50

582 BANKERS & TRADERS INSURANCE COMPANY LTD:
The First 50 Years. (Sydney) 1972. 4to. Or.cl. (88pp.). Profusely illust.
$55

583 BANKS’ MEADOW RESERVE. Correspondence, Papers,
&c. of Banks’ Meadow Reserve. Ordered by the Legislative Assembly
to be printed, 18 August, 1881. (Sydney 1881). Folio. Sewn as issued.
(42pp.). With 9 maps 3 of which are fold. (N.S.W. Parl. Paper No.
205-A). NOTE: On the establishment of the Village and Reserve of
Banks Meadows on Botany Bay . $75

584 BANKS, J. ( By C. Lyte). Sir Joseph Banks. 18th Century
Explorer, Botanist and Entrepreneur. (Sydney 1980). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(248pp.). With full-page plates 6 of which are col. $85

585 BANKS, J. ( Ed. by H.B. Carter). The Sheep and Wool
Correspondence of Sir Joseph Banks, 1781-1820. (Lond. 1979). Royal
8vo. Orig. cloth binding. In slightly shelf soiled dustjacket. (XXX,642pp.).
With portr., and 6 full-page plates. Ist edition. $200

586 BANKS, J. (By G. Mackaness). Sir Joseph Banks: His
Relations with Australia. Sydney 1936. 8vo. Or.cl. (XIV,146). With
frontisp., and 14 full-page plates. End-papers foxed and with bookplate,
otherwise fine. $200

587 BANKS, J. (By H.C. Cameron). Sir Joseph Banks, K.B.,
P.R.S. The autocrat of the philosophers. Lond. (1952). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(XX,342pp.). With frontisp., and 9 full-page plates. $50

588  BANKS, J. (By J.H. Maiden). Sir Joseph Banks: The “Father
of Australia”. Sydney 1909. 8vo. Or.illust.cl. (little spotted). Gilt.
(XXIV,244pp.). With num. text-illusts. of which many full-page, facsimiles
1 of which fold., 2 fold. charts, and 2 fold. maps at end. $75

589 BANKS, J. (Ed. by J.C. Beaglehole). The Endeavour
Journal of Joseph Banks, 1768-1771. 2 vols. (Sydney 1963). Royal
8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. With col. frontisps., 100 full-page plates
of which 14 are col., 1 double-page map, and 8 sketch maps. F§$ne.
250
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590 BANKS, J. (Ed. by J.C. Beaglehole). Sir Joseph Banks ...
An Appreciation by G. Mackaness. To mark the publication by the
Trustees of the Public Library of New South Wales of Bank’s Journal,
during Captain Cook’s First Voyage. Sydney 1962. Roy.8vo.
Or.wrapper (slightly soiled). (18pp.). With 2 text-illusts. Ed. lim. to 250
copies. $55

591 BANKS, J. Catalogue of the Natural History Drawings
commissioned by Joseph Banks on the Endeavour Voyage 1768-1771
held in the British Museum (Natural History). 2 vols. ... Compl.by J.A.
Diment, a.o. Lond. 1984-1987. Sm.4to. Or.printed limp boards. With
num. illusts. of which some are col. (Bull. Brit. Mus. Nat. Hist. Historical
Ser. Vols. 11 & 12). NOTE: Pt.I entirely devoted to the Botany of
Australia. $220

592 BANKS, J. His Majesty’s Spanish Flock. Sir Joseph Banks
and the Merinos of George IIl of England. By H.B. Carter. (Sydney
1964). Roy.8vo. Or.cl. (XVI,520pp.). With col. frontisp., 11 full-page
plates 2 of which are col., 8 full-page graphs, maps, and end-paper
maps. Ex-library copy. $80

593 BANKS, J. Joseph Banks and the English Enlightenment.
Useful Knowledge and Polite Culture. (By) J. Gascoigne. Cambridge U.
P., (1994). Roy. 8vo. Or. cl. d.w. (XII, 324pp.). With num. illusts., some
full-page. 1st ed. $65

594 BANKS, J. Journal of the Right Hon. Sir Joseph Banks ...
during Captain Cook’s First Voyage in H.M.S. Endeavour in 1768-71
to Terra Del Fuego, Otahite, New Zealand, Australia, the Dutch East
Indies, etc. Ed. by J.D. Hooker. Lond. 1896. Roy.8vo. Cloth.
(LI,466,2pp.). With 2 portrs., and 5 col. maps at end. Uncut. Slight
foxing. $650

595 BANKS, M.M. Memories of Pioneer Days in Queensland. With
a foreword by Lord Lamington, ... sometime Governor of Queensland.
Lond. 1931. 8vo. Or.cl. (80pp.). With frontisp., and 7 full-page plates.

$50

596 BANNISTER, T. Frowning Fortunes. The story of Thomas
Bannister and the Williams River District. By J.L. Burton Jackson, B.
Petchell and Malcolm Higham. (Perth 1993). 8vo. Or.illust. limp boards
(X,172pp.). With 19 plates, and 22 maps. Fine. $30

597 BANNON, CHARLES. Australian Printmaker: An Aspect of
Australian Art, 1968-1982. By D. Dolan. (Sydney 1982). 4to. Or.cl.d.w.
(144pp.). Profusely illust. with col. and b/w plates. Review copy. Fine.

$85

598 BARAGWANATH, W. The Pearl and Hercules and Energetic
Mines, Bendigo. Melbourne 1914. Roy. 8vo. Or. wrapper. (12pp.).
With 4 fold plates. (Geol. Survey of Vict. Bull. No. 30). $45

599 BARBALET, N. The Adelaide Children’s Hospital 1876-1976.
A History. Adelaide 1975. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. In slightly chipped d.w.
(XVIIL,224pp.). With col. frontisp., num. text-illusts., and illust. end-
papers. Previous owner’s signature on half-title page. $55
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600 BARBER, S. Changing Before our Eyes : A photographic
account of the changing face of the Westrail System 1982-1998. Perth
1998. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (96pp.). Profusely illust. with
photographic plates, many in col., and with a full-page map. $40

601 BARBOUR, E.P. The making of a cricketer. A handbook for
the young player with ambition to improve. Sydney 1926. 8vo. Or.cl.
(232pp.). With frontisp., 16 illusts. 12 of which are full-page, and 6
text-illusts. 1st ed. Scarce. $75

602 BARBOUR, K. A. (Compl. by). Milne Bay Anthology.
Newcastle, n.d. (circa 1946). 8vo. Orig. wrappers (slightly foxed and
discoloured around front edge). (48pp.). Includes inscription from the
author “To my good friend Cyril’ on front endpaper and letter from the
author to same friend loosely inserted. NOTE: Poems, reports and
anecdotes from Milne Bay in New Guinea during World War II about
‘this vast land, and of the role played by the Australian soldier in wresting
it from the grasp of the Japanese invader’. $45

603 BARCLAY, H.V. (Capt.) Report on Exploration of a Portion
of Central Australia by the Barclay-Macpherson Expedition, 1904-1905.
Adelaide 1916. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper, stapled as issued. (26pp.).
with a fold map. (Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Royal

Geographical Society of Australasia, South Australian Branch.) Fine.
$150

604 BARCLAY, JOHN. The Bloom is Gone. A Novel. Sydney:
Australasian Book Society, 1977. 8vo. Or. cl. d.w. (212pp.). 1st ed.
$40

605 BARDER, H.W.A. Wherein Thine Honour Dwells. The story
of one hundred years of St. Mark’s Parish Church, Darling Point, N.S.W.
(1848-1948). Foreword by Rt. Rev. W.G. Hilliard. Sydney (1948). 8vo.
Or.cl. Gilt. (344pp.). With frontisp., num. illusts., and portrs. $45

606 BARDON, R. The Centenary History of the Presbyterian
Church of Queensland, 1849-1949. (Brisbane 1949). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(280pp.). With num. portrs., and plates. $65

607 BARDSLEY, J. Jane Bardsley’s Outback Letterbook. Across
the Years, 1896-1936. Ed. by J.A. Young.(Sydney: Angus & Robertson,
1987). Small 4to. Orig.cloth.In slightly shelf-soiled dustjacket.
(XIV,234pp.). With title-vign., numerous illusts., many of which full-
page, and maps. 1st edition. NOTE: Pioneer life in Australia’s tropic
north. $60

608  BARKER COLLEGE. Student Register 1891-2002. Student
Register by Alumni 1933-2002. (Sydnry 2003). 8vo. Orig. illust.
wrapper.(Il,154,130pp.). With title-vign., and 4 full-page plans. 1st
edition. $35

609 BARKER, A.J. and M. LAURIE. Excellent Connections. A
History of Bunbury Western Australia 1836-1990. (Bunbury 1992).
Small 4to. Orig. decorated cloth binding. Gilt. Dustjacket. (XII, 408pp.).
With frontisp., numerous illusts., maps and illust. end-papers. Previous
owner’s name on verso of frontisp, otherwise fine. 1st edition. ~ $65

610 BARKER, H. M. The Boy from Ironbark And Other Tales. ...
New York: Carlton Press (1971). 8vo. Or. cl. d.w. (94pp.). Small erratum
slip tipped-in on title page. Signed by the author. 1st ed. $100
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611 BARKER, H.M. Camels and the Outback. Preface by G.
Blainey. Melbourne (1965). 8vo. Or.cl.(slightly soiled). Gilt. In slightly
chipped d.w. (X,226pp.). With frontisp., 10 full-page plates, and fold.
map. NOTE: Author was a camel driver in Western Australia from 1911

to 1929. $65

612 BARKER, H.M. Droving Days. Melourne (1966). 8vo.
Or.cl.d.w. (X,148pp.). With frontisp., 12 full-page plates, and a fold.
map. Previous owner’s signature on front fly-leaf. 1st ed. $45

613  BARKER, T. The Story of Three Colleges. A History of the
Bathurst Government Reserve, Racecourse, Experiment Farm School,
Teachers’ College and Mitchell College of Advanced Education, (1895-
1987). (Bathurst 1987). 8vo.Or.illust-wrappers (338pp.). With num.
illusts., maps and tables. $35

614 BARKO DOG BOOK, THE ... An authoritative guide on all
matters pertaining to the Dog in sickness and health. 4th ed. Sydney:
Parry, Barker & Co. (ab.1940). Sm.8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (84pp.).
With text-illusts., and adverts. $40

615 BARLOW, L. Living Stones. Convent of the Sacred Heart,
Rose Bay, 1882-1982. Rose Bay, N.S.W. (1982). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w.
(128pp.). With title-vign., num. text-illusts., and illust. end-papers.
Author’s signed copy. Fine. $30

616 BARNARD, A. The Australian Wool Market 1840-1900.
Melbourne (1958). 8vo. Or.cl.In chipped d.w. (XVIII,238pp.). With
frontisp., 11 illusts., and text-figs. ADDED: With Compliments slip,
signed by the author, loosely inserted. $65

617 BARNARD, M. A History of Australia. (Sydney 1962).
Roy.8vo. Or.cl. spine gilt. d.w. (10,710pp.). With frontisp., 16 full-
page plates, text-maps, and dec. end-papers. Fine. $55

618 BARNARD, M. Macquarie’s World. Melbourne 1946. Sm.8vo.
Or.cl.d.w. (234pp.). With frontisp., text-illusts., and end-paper maps by
Douglas Annand. 1st ed. Name on half-title page, otherwise fine. $55

619 BARNARD, M. The Persimmon Tree and other stories. Sydney
n.d. Sm.8vo. Or.boards. In defective d.w. (160pp.). 1st ed. $40

620 BARNARD, MARJORIE. The Ivory Gate. Melbourne: H.H.
Champion ... 1920. Sm.4to. Or.qgtr.cl. with printed boards. Printed paper
titling-label on spine. (96pp.). With 6 full-page col. plates illustrated by
Leyshon White. End-papers slightly discoloured; an early inscription on
half-title page, otherwise a fine clean copy with the remains of the orig.
dust-jacket tipped-in on front fly-leaf. Muir 482. Uncommon.  $440

621 BARNES, T.A. Underground Water Survey of Portion of the
Murray Basin (Counties Albert and Alfred). Adelaide 1951. Roy.8vo.
Or.printed wrapper. (184pp.). With 4 full-page plates, 1 full-page map,
diagrams, tables, some of which are fold., and 4 fold. maps in rear
pocket. (South Australia Department of Mines. Geological Survey of
South Australia Bulletin No. 25). $65

622 BARNETT, P. N. Japanese Colour-Prints. Sydney: Privately
Printed by the Beacon Press, 1936. Folio. Or. qgtr. vellum with silk boards
(slightly discoloured). Gilt. Spine gilt. (116pp.). With illust. title, 94 tipped-
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in col. plates many of which are full-page and illust. end-papers. Special
De Luxe Edition lim. to 65 copies this being No. 3, fully signed “P.
Neville Barnett”. The usual minor foxing to text, but overall a good
crisp copy. Scarce. $1,100

623 BARNETT, P.N. Armorial Book-Plates. Their romantic origin
and artistic development. Sydney: Privately Printed, 1932. 8vo. Or.cl.
(176pp.). With tipped-in frontisp., title-vign., and num. illusts. of
bookplates, some tipped-in and some of which are col. Uncut. Printed
at The Beacon Press, Sydney. Ed. lim. to 300 copies, this being No.
181, fully signed “P. Neville Barnett”. Previous owner’s signature on
front fly-leaf. $440

624 BARNETT, P.N. Australian Book-Plates, and book-plates of
interest to Australia. Sydney: Privately printed, 1950. Large 4to.
Or.boards d.w. (4,284pp.). With num. plates and text-illusts., some of
which are col. Ed. lim. to 200 copies, this being No.28, fully signed “P.
Neville Barnett”. Uncut. Fine copy. LOOSELY INSERTED: Barnett,
P.N. The Percy Neville Barnett Bookplate Collection. Auckland 1956.
Large 4to. (4pp.). With 2 plates. Ed. lim. to 100 copies, this being
No.50. Fine. NOTE: This Souvenir Brochure was issued by The Auckland
Ex Libris Society to commemorate the handing over of the P. Neville
Barnett bookplate collection to the Auckland War Memorial Museum.

$1,375

625 BARNETT, P.N. Colour-Prints of Hiroshige. Sydney: Privately
printed, 1937. Folio. Or.gtr.vellum. Spine gilt. (88pp.). With engrv.
col. title-page, 62 coloured tipped-in plates, and illust. end-papers.
Edition lim. to 110 numbered copies, fully signed “P. Neville Barnett”.
Uncut. Some slight marginal foxing and the usual offsetting on the covers,
otherwise a fine and complete copy. Rare. $3,300

626 BARNETT, P.N. De Luxe Publications. (Works by P.N.
Barnett). (Sydney 19387). 8vo. Or.wrapper. (28pp.). With tipped-in col.
frontisp., 2 tipped-in plates of which 1 col., and illusts. Author’s signed
copy. NOTE: A list of limited deluxe publications designed and published
by P.N. Barnett. $75

627 BARNETT, P.N. Figure Prints of Japan. Privately Published,
Sydney (1948). Elephant folio. Or.qtr. vellum, with Japanese silk boards.
Spine gilt with raised bands (slightly discoloured). (56pp.). With 42
beautifully coloured tipped-in woodblock plates many of which are full-
page, and illust. end-papers. The edition is limited to 100 copies, 40 of
which comprise the Standard De Luxe issue of which this is a copy.
Printed on Whatman's heavy weight paper, fully signed by the author.
Fine and complete. Extremely rare. NOTE: The artists include Toyokuni,
Harunobu, Moromasa, Eishi, Mamaro, Shunsho, Toshitora, Kiyonaga,
Sharaku, Buncho, Uttamaro, Haruiji, Fijimaro, Shinzan, Koriusai, Choki,
and Choshin. $850

628 BARNETT, P.N. Pictorial Book-Plates: Their Origin and Use
in Australia. Sydney: Privately Printed (at the Beacon Press), 1931. DE
LUXE EDITION. 4to. Or. marbled cl. with title on front cover. (144pp.).
With num. book-plates many of which are original signed etchings
(tipped-in), and some col. Copy No.19 of only 100 issued, fully
autographed “P. Neville Barnett”. Uncut. $850
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629  BARNETT, P.N. Woodcut Book-Plates: Coming Out Party
Souvenir. ... Very Privately Printed at Sydney (The Beacon Press), 16th
Oct. 1934. 4to. Or.printed wrapper tied as issued. (32pp.). With
frontisp., title-vign., and num. col. woodcuts. Ed. lim. to 150 numbered
copies, fully signed by Barnett, as well as most of the contributors to
this work, totalling 22 original signatures. Copy presented as follows:
“To Frank E.Lane, with the author’s compts. P. Neville Barnett,
16.10.34". Fine and extremely rare copy with these assoc. autographs.

$265

630 BAROSSA, THE VALLEY OF: A Township Starts to Live.
South Australia’s new community. Adelaide (1945). 8vo. Rebound cloth
with the orig. illust.wrappers preserved. (76pp.). With num. illusts., and
2 fold. maps. Bookplate on front end-paper. $40

631 BARQUE POLLY WOODSIDE Australia’s Last Sailing Ship.
(Melbourne: National Trust of Australia, 1962). 4to. Or. illust. wrappers.
(15pp.). With num. photographs and diagrams. ADDED: Associated
brochures loosely inserted. NOTE: Polly Woodside was a deep water
sailing ship that was entirely wind driven and without any other power
source. By 1962 she was the last sailing ship still afloat in Australia and
one of the very few still surviving in the world. $45

632 BARR SMITH, J. & R. Joanna and Robert. The Bar Smiths’
Life in Letters 1853-1919. Ed. by F. Gosse. Adelaide 1996. Roy.8vo.
Or.cl. d.w. (XXX,270pp.). With frontisps., and 16 full-page plates. 1st
ed. NOTE: Joanna Lang Elder (1835-1919) married Robert Barr Smith
(1824-1915) in Melbourne in 1856 but lived most of their lives in
Adelaide. $55

633 BARR, DONALD. Warrigal Joe. A Tale of the Never Never.
Melbourne: Cassell, (1946). Sm.8vo. Or.cl. (extremities rubbed).
(256pp.). With frontisp., and 3 full-page illusts. 1st ed. $50

634 BARRACLOUGH, S.H. Abridged Mathematical Tables.
Arranged Primarily for the use of students of the University of Sydney.
Sydney 1904. 8vo. Or.printed wrappers. (rubbed). (VIII,34pp.). Assoc.
rubber stamp on front fly-leaf. Slightly foxed. $55

635 BARRACLOUGH, SIR H. The Spirit of the Engineer.
Engineering School War Memorial Lecture. Sydney 1927. Sm.4to.
Or.printed wrappers (slightly marked). (40pp.). With portr. and num.
illusts. Rubber stamp on front cover. $30

636 BARRATT, G. The Russian Navy and Australia to 1825. The
Days before Suspicion. Melbourne (1979). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (X,VI,118pp.).
With 4 full-page plates, and 2 maps. Fine. $50

637 BARREN JACK STORAGE RESERVOIR, Souvenir of the:
Yass (N.S.W.): Photos by Howard & Shearsby, ... 1908. A collection of
12 captioned photographic plates. Oblong 8vo. Or. printed wrapper.
Fine. NOTE: Barren Jack, is the name of the mountains at Yass, N.S.W.

$115

638 BARRETT, B. The Civic Frontier. The origin of local
communities and local government in Victoria. Melbourne: U.P., 1979.
Roy.8vo. Or.illust.cl. Gilt. d.w. (XVI,330pp.). With col. frontisp., num.
text-illusts. and maps, most full-page. Fine. $50
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639 BARRETT, C. & R.H. CROLL. Art of the Australian
Aboriginal. With a foreword by A.P. Elkin. Melbourne: The Bread and
Cheese Club, 1943. Sm.4to. Or.printed limp boards.In chipped d.w.
(94pp.). With col. frontisp., and num b/w illusts. $175

640 BARRETT, C. (Ed. by). Across the years. The lure of early
Australian books. Melbourne (1948). Sm.4to. Or.cl. (X,150pp.). With
col. frontisp., and 30 full-page plates. Ed. lim. to 650 copies. Generally
fine. $100

641 BARRETT, C. (Ed.by). Australian Nature Pictures. Melbourne:
Alexander McCubbin, n.d. (ab.1920). 4to. Or.boards. In chipped d.w.
(74pp.). With tipped-in frontisp., and 32 tipped-in full-page photographs.
Lim. ed. $50

642 BARRETT, C. (Ed.by). Gold in Australia. Lond. (1951).
Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (X,100pp.). With frontisp., and 24 full-page plates.
$50

643 BARRETT, C. and KENYON, A. S. Blackfellows of Australia.
(Melbourne) n.d. Sm.4to. Or.illust. wrapper. (44pp.). Profusely illust.
Fine. $50

644 BARRETT, C. Australian Bird Life. Melbourne: O.U.P., (1945).
Sm.8vo.Or.cl. In slightly chipped d.w. (240pp.). With col. frontisp.,
and 38 full-page plates, 6 of which are col. $30

645  BARRETT, C. Blackfellows. The Story of Australia’s Native
Race. Melbourne (1942). Roy.8vo. Or. illust. wrappers. (64pp.). With
frontisp., title-vign., and num. b/w illusts. Slightly foxed. 1st ed. Scarce.

$45

646 BARRETT, C. From a bush hut. Lond. 1942. Sm.8vo.
Or.boards. (132pp.). With title-vign., text-illusts. and illust. end-papers.
$35

647 BARRETT, C. Isles of the Sun. ... Melbourne (1954). 8vo.
Or.cl.In chipped d.w. (XIV,258pp.). With frontisp., 32 full-page plates,
2 maps, annd illust. end-papers. $55

648  BARRETT, C. Kangaroo and his Kin. Melbourne 1943. 8vo.
Or.illust.wrapper. (40pp.). With frontisp. and 14 full-page plates. $30

649  BARRETT, C. Koala. The story of Australia’s native bear.
Melbourne 1943. 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (32pp.). With frontisp., and
14 full-page plates. $40

650 BARRETT, C.L. and KENYON, A. S. Australian Aboriginal
Art. Melbourne 1952. 8vo. Or.illust. wrappers. (40pp.). Fully illust. (Nat.
Mus. Victoria). $35

651 BARRETT, C. Parrots of Australasia. With an introd. by C.E.
Bryant. Melbourne (1949). Sm.4to. Or.cl. (top edge of covers
stained).(XX,112pp.). With col. frontisp., 11 full-page col. plates, and
47 b/w illusts. Ex-libr. copy. $75

652  BARRETT, C. The Bunyip and other mythical monsters and
legends. Melbourne: Reed & Harris, 1946. 8vo. Or.gtr.cl. with printed
boards (slightly faded). (120pp.). With 24 full-page plates. $85
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653  BARRETT, C. White Blackfellows. The strange adventures of
Europeans who lived among savages. Melbourne 1948. 8vo. Or.cl.
(XVI,262pp.). With frontisp., 28 full-page plates, text-illusts., text-maps,
and illust. end-papers. 1st ed. $45

654 BARRETT, CH. The Penguin People. (Melbourne 1948).
Sm.4to. Or.illust.boards. d.w. (64pp.). With col. frontisp., num. plates
of which 7 are col., text-illusts., and illust. end-papers. Name on front
fly-leaf, otherwise fine. 1st ed. $65

655 BARRETT, Ch. Wild Life in Australia lllustrated. (Melbourne)
n.d. Roy.8vo. Or. blind stamped cl. (240pp.). Profusely illust. many of
which are full-page and coloured. $40

656  BARRETT, CHARLES and LATCHFORD, Leonard A. The
Sun Dog Book. Melbourne. The Sun News-Pictorial, (n.d. circa. 1933).
Sm.4to. Or.illust. wrapper (small tear in lower section of spine). (51pp.).
With num. illusts. by H.C.F. Morant. $55

657 BARRETT, Charles. (Ed. by). The Swagman’s Note Book.
An Anthology of Australian Prose and Verse. Melbourne: United Press,
1943. Sm. 8vo. Or. illust. wrapper. (slightly shelf soiled) (112pp.). With
text. illusts. $25

658 BARRETT, CHARLES. Sale by Auction of the Library of the
late Charles Barrett ... on 25th and 26th November, 1959. ... Melbourne
1959. 8vo. Or.printed wrapper. (112pp.). Annotated copy recording
the prices realised against each of the 1100 items sold. Fine and
important record. $85

659 BARRETT, J. That Better Country. The Religious Aspect of
Life in Eastern Australia, 1835-1850. Melbourne U.P.,(1966). Roy.8vo.
Or.cl.d.w. (XVI,214pp.). With 4 full-page plates and 4 text-maps.
Bookplate on front end-paper. 1st ed. $45

660 BARRETT, J.W. The Twin Ideals. An Educated
Commonwealth. 2 vols. Lond. 1918. 8vo. Or.cl. Gilt. With text-figs.
Fine. $165

661 BARRETT, J. We Were There. Australian Soldiers of World
War II. (Melbourne: Viking, 1987). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (X,470pp.). With
num. text-illusts., maps, and illust. end-papers. 1st ed. NOTE: Account
of the wide ranging lives and attitudes of some ordinary Australian men
who served as soldiers during the Second World War. $40

662 BARRETT, J. Yerranderie. Story of a Ghost Town. (Glenbrook,
N.S.W. 1995). 8vo. Or. illust. limp boards (VI, 72pp.). With num. illusts.,
and maps. 1st ed. NOTE: Yerranderie, in the Southern Blue Mountains
of New South Wales, was a major silver/lead mining town from the
1890s’ to the 1950s. $40

663 BARRETT, WILSON. The Never-Never Land. Lond: Methuen,
1904. 8vo. Or.cl. (covers marked; spine faded). (V1,368,32pp.). 1st ed.
$35

664 BARRIE, D.M. and PRING, P. Australia’s Thoroughbred
Idols. Penrith, N.S.W. (1973). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (118pp.). With 6 full-
page col. plates, and num. text-illusts. $50
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665 BARRIE, D.M. The Australian Bloodhorse. Sydney (1956).
Sm.4to. Or.cl. In chipped d.w. (XIV,504pp.). With col. frontisp., and
71 full-page plates of which 7 col. 1st ed . Rare. $200

666 BARRIE, D.M. Turf Cavalcade. A review of the one hundred
and fifty years of horse-racing in Australia, and of the Australian Jockey
Club’s hundred years at Randwick. (Sydney 1960). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(XII,192pp.). With 16 full-page plates of which 4 col., and illust. end-
papers. Fine. $50

667 BARRIE, D.R. The Heart of Rum Jungle. The history of Rum
Jungle and Batchelor in the Northern Territory of Australia. (Batchelor
1982). 8vo.Or.cl.d.w. (280pp.). With num. illusts., plans and maps.
Signed by the author. $45

668 BARRIER SILVER AND TIN FIELDS IN 1888, THE. Being
a series of letters written by a special correspondent of “The South
Australian Register”, “Adelaide Observer”, and “Evening Journal”, and
reprinted from those papers. Adelaide, W.K. Thomas, 1888. (Facs.
Adelaide 1970). Roy.8vo. Or.cl. (8,86,26pp.). With interesting adverts.,
and 1 fold. map. (Sth. Aust. Facs. eds.). Printed in double—column.$
35

669 BARRINGTON, G. A Voyage to Botany Bay. ... Together
with his life and trial and the sequel to his voyage. A facsimile edition.
Lond: The Brummell Press, 1969. 8vo. Or.full morocco. Gilt. Spine
gilt with raised bands. With plates, and fold. map. Ed. lim. to 350
numbered copies. Fine in slip-case. Unobtrusive ex-libr. stamp on verso
of title-page. $220

670 BARRINGTON, GEORGE. A Voyage to New South Wales;
With a Description of the Country; The Manners, Customs, Religion,
&ec. of the Natives, in the Vicinity of Botany Bay. By George Barrington,
now Superintendant of the Convicts at Paramatta. (Lond): Printed for
the Proprietor, 1795. 8vo. Or.hf.cf. with marbled boards (spine
extremities & corner points rubbed). Morocco titling-label on spine.
(VIII,13-140pp.). Dedication to Mr. **** dated “Paramatta, November,
1793”. Chapters X-XII are wrongly numbered in the text IX, XIII, XIV.
A fine clean copy. F.205. $4,125

671 BARROW, J. (Ed. and with introd. by S.W. Roskill).
The Eventful History of the Mutiny and Piratical Seizure of HMS Bounty.
Its causes and consequences. Lond: The Folio Soc., 1976. 8vo. Orig.
decorative cloth. Gilt. (262pp.). With portr., 11 full-page plates, and
end-paper maps. Fine. $45

672 BARROW, J. (Ed. by G. Kennedy). The Mutiny of the
Bounty. Boston: David R. Godine, (1980). Roy. 8vo. Or. cl. d.w.
(208pp.). With portr., 9 col. plates, num. b/w illusts., some full-page,
and dec. end-papers. Reprint of London 1831 ed. Bookplate on front
end-paper. ADDED: Assoc. photo-copy of magazine article loosely
inserted. $55

673 BARROW, J. A Description of Pitcairn’s Island and its
Inhabitants. With an authentic account of the Mutiny of the Ship Bounty,
and of the Subsequent fortunes of the Mutineers. New York: Harper &
Bros., 1838. 12mo. Calf backed cloth boards. (XII,13-304pp.). With 2
full-page fine engrv. plates. (Harper’s Stereotype Edition). Fine. NOTE:
Published anonymously. This edition not recorded by Ferguson. $295
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674  BARRY, ALFRED (Rev.). Religion for Every Day. Lectures
to Men. Lond: Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge, n.d.
(ab.1883). Small 8vo. Orig. decorated cloth binding. Gilt. (128, 4pp.).
Some minor foxing. Top outer edge of front fly-leaf defective. NOTE:
The author was Bishop of Sydney and Metropolitan of Australia. $90

675 BARRY, ALFRED. First Words in Australia. Sermons
Preached in April and May 1884. Sydney: George Robertson, 1884.
8vo. Orig. cloth binding. (VIII, 208pp.). Small blind-stamp on title-page,
otherwise fine. NOTE: Author was Lord Bishop of Sydney and Primate
of Australia and Tasmania. $75

676 BARRY, G. Bed and Bored. (Melbourne 1966). Sm.8vo. Or.cl.
Spine gilt. In chipped d.w. (4,258pp.). With text-illusts. by D. Williams.
Previous owner’s name on front fly-leaf, some slight foxing. NOTE: A
delightful frolic of student love life in gay, glamorous, exciting Sydney.

$35

677 BARRY, H. Elanora. A history of the Elanora Country Club.
(Sydney 1977). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. (206pp.). With col. plates, b/w illusts.,
and plan of the golf course in 1938 as end-papers. $40

678 BARRY, J. A. The Luck of the Native-Born. ... London: John
MacQueen, 1898. 8vo. Orig. red cloth (covers soiled) with gilt titled
spine. (320pp.). Author’s inscribed presentation copy. 1st edition. Uncut.
Slightly foxed. $115

679 BARRY, W.J. Glimpses of the Australian Colonies and New
Zealand ... embodying the life-history of Captain William Jackson Barry
who arrived in New South Wales in 1829. Auckland 1903. Sm.4to.
Or.dec.cl. Gilt. (covers extensively flecked; top spine defective). (212pp.).
With frontisp., & num. illusts. Contents fine. $75

680 BARRY, W.J. Past & Present, and Men of the times.
Wellington, N.Z. 1897. 8vo. Or.cl. (spine faded). With portr. and illust.
$80

681 BARTER, M. Far Above Battle. The Experience and Memory
of Australian Soldiers in War 1939-1945. (Sydney 1994). Roy. 8vo.
Or. cl. d.w. (XXVI, 316pp.). With 16 full-page plates, and 7 maps. 1st
ed. NOTE: A picture of World War II of the front line as seen by the
men of the 2/2nd Australian Infantry Battalion. The battalion fought in
North Africa, Greece and Crete in 1941, and then Papua New Guinea,
1942-1945. $45

682 BARTHOLOMEW, J.G. The Royal Atlas & Gazetteer of
Australasia. Lond. 1890. Sm.4to. Or. cl. (spine slightly worn and
discoloured). Gilt. (4,XVI,2,56pp.). With 28 double-page col. maps.

Rare. Book plate on front end-paper. Some minor foxing. Ex-libr. copy.
$225

683  BARTLETT, A. M. (Ed. by). Local and Family History Sources
in Tasmania. Launceston 1991. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (VIII,114pp.).
With a double page map and a fold. chart. $30

684 BARTLETT, J. Healthful Cookery. Warburton , Vic. n.d.
(@b.1940). 8vo.Or.illust.wrapper (slightly rubbed). (96pp.). With frontisp.,
title-vign., illust. head-pieces, and num. cooking recipes. $45
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685 BARTLETT, N. (and C. MEEKING). Ed. by. Pictorial history
of Australia at War 1939-45. 5 vols. Canberra: Australian War Memorial,
(1959). Small 4to. Orig.cloth (rear cover of Vol. I flecked). Profusely
illust. $60

686 BARTLETT, N. (Ed. by). With the Australian in Korea.
Canberra: Australian War Memorial, (1960). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w.
(X,294pp.). With col. frontisp., 52 full-page plates, 6 text-maps, and

illust. end-papers. $60
687 BARTLETT, N. [sland Victory. Sydney (1955). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(VIII,166pp.). Fine. $55

688 BARTLETT, N. The Gold-Seekers. (Lond. 1965). 8vo.
Orig.cloth. In slightly chipped dustjacket. (240pp.). With 12 full-page
plates. Ex-libr. copy. NOTE: The history of the Australian Gold Rush.

$50

689 BARTLEY, N. Australian Pioneers and Reminiscences. ... Ed.
by J.J. Knight. Brisbane (1896). Sm.8vo. Or.cl. (slightly flecked).
(VIII,424pp.). With fold. frontisp., and 22 full-page plates. $130

690 BARTLEY, N. Opals and Agates; or, Scenes under the
Southern Cross and the Magelhans: Being memories of fifty years of
Australia and Polynesia. Brisbane: Gordon & Gotch, 1892. 8vo. Orig.
dec. cloth. Gilt. (XII,312pp.). With portr., and 8 full-page plates. Slightly
foxed, otherwise very good. NOTE: “First commercial traveller” in
Queensland, Bartley had connections with Tooth’s Brewery & Colonial
Sugar Co. $100

691 BARTON, C. Charlotte Barton. (By M. Muir). Australia’s
First Children’s Author. Sydney 1980. 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (36pp.).
With 2 full-page portrs. Bookplate on front end-paper. Limited edition
of 500 copies of which this is no. 236. Signed by the author. $60

692 BARTON, CHARLOTTE. A Mother’s Offering to Her
Children. By A Lady Long Resident in New South Wales. With an introd.
by Rosemary Wighton. Facsimile edition. (Brisbane 1979). Sm.8vo.
Or.cl.d.w. (XIV,VII,216pp.). NOTE: First printed 1841. $35

693  BARTON, E. Edmund Barton. By J. Reynolds. With a foreword
by R.G. Menzies. Sydney 1948. 8vo. Or.cl. (XVI,226pp.). With portr.
$35

694 BARTON, E.J.T. (Ed. by). Jubilee History of Queensland: A
record of political, industrial, and social development, from the landing
of the first explorers to the close of 1909 ... Brisbane (ca.1909). 4to.
Papered boards with printed titling-label on front cover. (XII,388pp.).
With num. plates and text-illusts. Printed in double-column. A very good
copy of an uncommon title. $950

695 BARTON, G.B. (Ed.by). The Poets and Prose Writers of New
South Wales. Sydney: Gibbs, Shallard & Co., 1866. 8vo. Or.cl. boards

neatly rebacked in matching contemp. calf. Spine gilt. (224pp.). Rare.
$250

696 BARTON, R. et al. A Companion to the Mint Collections.
Australian Decorative Arts from the Museum of Applied Arts and
Sciences at the Mint. (Sydney 1982). Roy.8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. With
title-page illust., num. illusts., most full-page, many in col. and illust.
end-papers. $30
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697 BARUCHSON, ARNOLD. Beetroot Sugar: Being an
abridgment of the pamphlet ... on the advantages of the growth and
manufacture of beetroot sugar. ... Hobart Town: James Barnard, 1868.
8vo. Or. printed wrapper. (46pp.). The Clifford Craig copy. Fine.
Ferguson 6782. $125

698  BARUNAH PLAINS, HESSE, VICTORIA. The Property of
the Executors of the Late James Russell. Sydney: The Pastoral Review,
n.d. (ab.1929). 4to. Or.printed wrapper sewn as issued. Gilt. (12pp.).
Profusely illust. with views of the homestead, and its beautiful gardens.
(Pastoral Homes of Australia). $150

699 BARWICK, E. (Ed. by H. Ashford). The Diary of Evelyn
Barwick. Scone, N.S.W. (1987). 4to. Or.illust.boards. (158pp.). With
num. illusts., most full-page, and front end-paper map. Signed by the
editor. Fine. (Scone & Upper Hunter Historical Society Incorporated,
Bicentennial Publication No. 5, 1988). NOTE: Emily Evelyn Barwick
(1869-1952) kept a diary of her life in the Upper Hunter Valley of New
South Wales from 1888 to 1893. $70

700 BARWICK, K.H. (Compl. by). (Ed. by W.A. Bayley).
History of Berkeley, New South Wales. lllawarra Historical Society
1963. Sm.4to. Or.illust.wrapper stapled. (14pp.). With title-vign., and
a full-page map. A stencilled work, printed on one side only. $40

701 BARWICK, SIR GARFIELD. (By David Marr). Barwick.
Sydney (1980). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (X,330pp.). With portr., and 8
full-page illusts. 1st ed. NOTE: Winner of the 1980 Premier’s Literary
Award. Sir Garfield Edward John Barwick (1903-1997) was one of the
most eminent judicial and political figures in Australia, who was Chief
Justice from 1964 to 1981. In 1975 he gave Sir John Kerr the
constitutional imprimatur to dismiss the Whitlam government. ~ $60

702 BARWICK-HOOKE, K.H. Berkeley and Surrounding
Districts. Glimpses into Past and Present lllawarra. (Sydney 1988). 4to.
Or.illust.limp boards. (XIV,586pp.). With title-vigns., num. text-illusts.,
and maps. Previous owner’s name on front fly-leaf, otherwise fine.
NOTE: Local history of Berkeley in the Illawarra area of New South
Wales. $70

703 BASCH & CO’S MINERAL GUIDE AND
PROSPECTORS’ COMPANION. Compiled from the writings of the
earliest explorers, and from the most eminent works extant, including
the discoveries of the late Professor Thompson, showing the exact
localities where gold, silver, tin, copper, &c., are to be found. ... Sydney:
F. Cunninghame & Co., 1872. 8vo. Or.cl. (slightly rubbed) with printed
paper titling-label on front cover. (IV,68pp.). With 3 plates two of which
are fold. F.6784. Rare. $450

704 BASCH. Atlas of the Settled Counties of New South Wales.
... Sydney: Published by Basch & Co., (ab.1870). Folio. Or.hf.roan
(spine extremities strengthened) with gilt title on front board within border.
With 19 double-page col. maps, and 1 fold. large col. map showing
road and distance in the entire colony. A small clean tear skilfully repaired
in the fold. map, otherwise fine and complete. NOTE: This Atlas is the
first ever produced in N.S.W. $2,750
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705 BASEDOW, (H.). Oil in the South-East. Dr. Basedow’s Expert
Opinion. Comprehensive Reply to Mr. Ward. (Adelaide: Reprinted from
“The Daily Herald”, March 13 & 14, 1917). Slim 8vo. Or. wrapper
stapled as issued. (16pp.). Scarce. $80

706 BASEDOW, H. Journal of the Government North-West
Expedition. (March 30th - November 5th, 1903). Adelaide 1915. 8vo.
Or.printed wrapper (chipped & slightly creased). (pp.57-242). With 59
plates, text-illusts., and the large fold. map at end that is often missing.
(Roy. Geogr. Soc. A/asia, S.A. Branch, Vol.XV). Author’s signed
present. copy. Rare. $660

707  BASEDOW, H. Knights of the Boomerang. Episodes from a
Life Spent Among the Native Tribes of Australia. Sydney 1935. Sm.8vo.
Or.cl. (covers soiled & discoloured). (240pp.). With frontisp., and 16
full-page plates. $115

708  BASEDOW, H. Narrative of an Expedition of Exploration in
North-Western Australia. ... Adelaide 1918. 8vo. Or.printed wrapper
(slightly chipped). (pp.I,105-296). With 41 full-page plates, and text-
illusts. (Repr. Trans. Roy. Geogr. Soc. A/asia, S.A. Branch, Vol. XVIII).
Author’s signed present. copy to H.E.C. Robinson, the celebrated Sydney
map maker. WITH: Sketch Plan of the North-West Coast of Australia,
in separate printed envelope. $750

709 BASSETT, M. Behind the Pictures. H.M.S. Rattlesnake’s
Australia - New Guinea Cruise 1846 to 1850. Melbourne 1966. 8vo.
Or.cl.d.w. (XII,112pp.). With frontisp., full-page plates, front end-paper
map, maps, and at the end a fold. reproduction of the water-colour of
the Rattlesnake and the Cape York Coast by O. Brierly. $30

710 BASSETT, M. Letters from New Guinea 1921. ... Melbourne:
The Hawthorn Press, 1969. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (VIII,160pp.). With 8 full-
page plates, text-illusts., a fold. map, and front end-paper maps. Ex-
libr. copy. 1st ed. $60

711 BASSETT, M. The Hentys. An Australian Colonial Tapestry.
Lond (1954). 8vo. Or.buckram (spine faded). (XVIII,580pp.). With
frontisp., 53 illusts., full-page map, fold. genealogical table, and end-
paper maps. 1st ed. $50

712 BASTOCK, J. Australia’s Ships of War. (Sydney 1975). 4to.
Orig. cloth. Gilt.(XVIII,414pp.). With numerous illusts. Limited 1st edition
of 750 copies of which this is No. 642. Signed by the author. $200

713 BATCHELOR, D. The Book of Cricket. Lond: Collins, (1952).
4to. Or.cl. (spine slightly discoloured). (224pp.). Profusely illust. with
more than 300 action photos. Describes the careers of some 200 of
the world’s greatest cricketers. 1st ed. $70

714 BATE, E. Corrosion in Condensers ... (Sydney 1921). 8vo.
Or.wrapper. (26pp.). With 13 full-page plates, and 3 fold. plans. (The
Institution of Engineers, Australia. Sydney Division. Paper No. 7).
ADDED: First Annual Report of Committee and Balance Sheet for the
Period ending 31st December, 1920. Sydney 1921. 8vo. Or.wrapper.
(12pp.). Loosely inserted. $30

715 BATE, J.M. Silk Cultivation. Plain and practical directions for
Planting the Mulberry, and Treatment of the Silkworm, suitable for small
cultivators. Shewing the adaptability of the climate of Australia for its
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successful production, ... Sydney: J.J. Moore, 1864. 8vo. Or.printed
wrapper. (16pp.). With fold. frontisp. depicting Frame and Wheel for
Silk Spinning. Old library stamp on front wrapper, otherwise fine early
pamphlet. Rare. F.6792. $275

716 BATE, W. Light Blue Down Under. The history of Geelong
Grammar School. Melbourne: O.U.P., (1990). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w.
(XIV,386pp.). With 8 full-page plates, num. text-illusts., some full-page.
1st ed. $55

717 BATE, W. Lucky City. The first generation at Ballarat, 1841-
1901. Melbourne U.P. 1978. Small 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket.
(302pp.). With illust. double title-page, numerous text-illusts., maps,
and tables. Signed by the author. Book plate on front end-paper. 1st
edition. $55

718  BATEMAN, P. Batemans from Ballymacreese. The Story of a
People set in Ireland and Australia. Canberra 1985. Royal 8vo. Orig.
illust. wrapper. (96pp.). With numerous illusts. and maps. $35

719 BATES, D. Daisy Bates. “The great White Queen of the Never
Never”. (By) E. Salter. (Sydney 1971). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XVI,266pp.).
With 20 full-page plates, and double-paged map. 1st ed. $30

720 BATES, D. Kabbarli. A personal memoir of Daisy Bates. By
E. Hill. Sydney (1973). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (IV,174pp.). With frontisp. Fine.
$30

721 BATES, D. The Passing of the Aborigines. A Lifetime spent
among the Natives of Australia. With a foreword by The Hon. Sir George
Murray, K.C.M.G. and an Introd. by A. Mee. Lond: John Murray, (1938).
8vo. Or.cl. (XVIII,258,2pp.). With frontisp., 11 full-page plates, and 1
double-page map. Previous owner’s name stamps on end-papers. 1st
ed. $100

722 BATESON, C. and J. LONEY. Australian Shipwrecks,
including vessels wrecked ‘en Route’ to or from Australia, and some
strandings. 2 vols. (Vol. 1: 1622 - 1850; Vol. 2: 1851 - 1871). (Sydney
1972-1980). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. With illusts., and end-paper maps.
NOTE: An accurate & well-researched record. $300

723  BATESON, C. Dire Strait. A history of Bass Strait. (Sydney
1973). 4to. Or.illust. boards. d.w. (112pp.). Profusely illust. with col.
and b/w illusts. 1st ed. Fine. $55

724 BATESON, C. Gold fleet for California. Forty-niners from
Australia and New Zealand. Sydney (1963). Roy. 8vo. Or.illust. cl.
(slightly soiled). d.w. (172pp.). With 16 full-page plates and illust. end-
papers. Uncut. 1st ed. $40

725  BATESON, C. The war with Japan. A concise history. Sydney
(1968). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (418pp.). With 32 full-page plates, 11 text-
maps, and end-paper maps. $30

726  BATHURST AND DISTRICT’S WAR MEMORIAL.
Bathurst. n.d. (ab. 1934). 8vo. Or. illust. wrapper. (20pp.). With num.
illusts., most full-page. Some minor annots. in text. ADDED: Typed
sheet with list of the 35 Bells of the Memorial, loosely inserted. ~ $45

27



727  BATHURST RITUAL CASE, THE: With a Preface by The
Ven. Archdeacon T. C. Hammond. Sydney n. d. (ab. 1948). Sm. 4to.
Or. cl. backed boards (spine discoloured). (IV, 262pp.). $45

728 BATMAN, JOHN. The Settlement at Port Phillip 1835.
(Melbourne: Queensberry Hill Press, 1983). 8vo. Or.full calf. Gilt. Spine
gilt and with raised bands. (58pp.). With illusts., fold. map. Ed. lim. to
155 numbered copies. Fine. $220

729 BATTARBEE, R. Modern Australian Aboriginal Art. Sydney
(1951). 4to. Or.cl. In slightly defective d.w. (VIII,56pp.). With 21 col.
and 12 b/w full-page plates. 1st ed. $100

730 BATTERHAM, H. Random Jottings. A Collection of Historical
Notes on the Bingara District. (Bingara District Historical Society, 1977).
Sm.4to. Or.printed wrapper cl. spine. With num. illusts. NOTE: Facsimile
reproductions of 34 “Random Jottings” published in the Bingara
Advocate between July 1968 and December 1971. $30

731 BATTLE OF GALLIPOLI, THE: Australian and New Zealand
Troops Storming the Heights at the “Dardanelles” (Descriptive Fantasia
for the Piano, Composed by Felix Le Roy and Arranged by Owen
Conduit). Sydney: Joe Slater, (ca. 1915). 4to. Or. illust. wrapper. (32pp.
of musical scores). Published as the Tivoli Annual No. 37: Patriotic
Edition. Rare. $150

732 BATTY, J.S. (Ed. by). The Cyclopedia of Western Australia
(illustrated). 2 vols. An historical and commercial review ... An epitome
of progress. Perth 1912. (Facsim. Hesperian Press Victoria Park, W.A.
1985). 4to. Or.gilt morocco. With frontisps., title-vigns., num. illusts.,
maps, and biographical index. Printed in double-column. Fine. $220

733 BATTYE, J.S. Western Australia. A History from its Discovery
to the Inauguration of the Commonwealth. Oxford U.P. 1924. Royal
8vo. Orig. cloth. (480pp.). With frontisp., 2 fold. charts, and 1 fold.
map. 1st ed. Uncut. Fine and rare. $600

734 BATY, SCOTT. Ships That Passed. (The Glorious Era of Travel
to Australia and New Zealand). (Sydney 1984). 4to. Orig. cloth.
Dustjacket. (328pp.). Profusely illustrated. 1st edition. $85

735 BAUDIN, (N.). The Baudin Expedition and the Tasmanian
Aborigines, 1802. By N.J.B. Plomley. Hobart: Blubber Head Press,
1983. 4to. Or.buckram. In slightly foxed d.w. (XII,246pp.). With col.
frontisp., 27 plates of which 23 are coloured, 5 maps, and illust. end-
papers. Ed. lim. to 1000 numbered copies, fully signed by the ausghor.

300

736 BAUDIN, N. The Journal of Post Captain Nicholas Baudin,
Commander-in-Chief of the Corvettes Geographe and Naturaliste ...
Transl. from the French by C. Cornell. With a foreword by J.-P. Faivre.
Adelaide: Libraries Board of Sth. Aust., 1974. 4to. Or.cl. (covers slightly
flecked) (XX,610pp.). With frontisp., and 2 maps. $150

737 BAUER, F.H. Kangaroo Island. A Short Guide. Adelaide 1958.
8vo. Or.printed wrapper. (32pp.). With 4 full-page plates and 5 fold.
maps. $50
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738  BAUME, F.E. Tragedy Track. The story of the Granites. Sydney
1933. 8vo. Or.cl. (covers flecked; spine marked). (I[,190pp.). With
frontisp., 30 full-page plates, and end-paper maps. 1st ed. $125

739 BAUME, M. The Sydney Opera House Affair. Epilogue by P.
Hall. (Melbourne 1967). 8vo. Or.illust. cl. In chipped, soiled d.w.

(XIV,174pp.). With illust. title-page, 8 full-page plates, and 9 text-plans.
$50

740  BAUMGARTNER, L. The Little Professor of Soccer. (Sydney
1968). 8vo. Or.cl. In slightly defective d.w. (X,106pp.). With 12 full-
page plates. 1st ed. $40

741 BAUR, G.N. A Bit About the Bush. Forests and Forestry in
New South Wales. (Sydney 1972). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket.
(88pp.). With numerous illusts. $50

742 BAVIN, T.R. Thomas Rainsford Bavin. Extracts from his
speeches, 1923-1932. With a foreword by J.G. Latham. ... Sydney
1933. Sm.8vo. Or.cl. (X,90pp.). With portrait . Ed. lim. to 300 copies,
privately printed. Rare. $35

743 BAXTER, A. Tracing Yours Origins. A Complete Guide to
Discovering Your English, Welsh, Scottish & Irish Ancestors. (Sydney
1983). Roy. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XIV, 304pp.). Book plate on front fly-leaf.
1st Aust ed. $40

744 BAXTER, ANNE. Intermission. A True Story. New York
(1976). 8vo. Or.cl. In chipped d.w. (384pp.). Uncut. NOTE: Anne Baxter
was an Academy Award-winning actress and this is a story of her four
years on a cattle station in New South Wales, Australia. $60

745 BAXTER, C.J. (Ed. by). General Muster of New South Wales
1814. Sydney 1987. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt. (XXII, 234pp.). With
frontisp. 1st edition. Fine. $60

746 BAXTER, C.J. (Ed. by). Musters and Lists: New South Wales
and Norfolk Island, 1800-1802; Sydney 1988. Roy.8vo. Or.cl.
(XXX,208pp.). With frontisp . Fine. Important reference. $100

747 BAXTER, J.K. Two Obscene Poems. With introd. by Max
Harris. (Adelaide ca.1970). Roy.8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (20pp.). Illust.
Fine. $55

748  BAXTER, J. The Australian Cinema. (Sydney 1970). Sm.8vo.
Or.illust. wrapper. (X,118pp.). With num. illusts., many full-page. 1st
ed. $40

749  BAYBARS, TANER. A Trap for the Burglar. A Novel. ...

Sydney: Ure Smith, (1965). Sm.8vo.Or.illust.cl.Gilt.d.w. (220pp.). With

frontisp., and 14 full-page text-illust. by Arthur Boyd. 1st Aust. ed.
$35

750 BAYLDON, ARTHUR ALBERT. Collected Poems of Arthur
Albert Bayldon. The only complete collection of the author’s most
characteristic poems. Sydney (1932). Sm.8vo. Or.cl. (spine discoloured
& rubbed). Gilt. (210,4pp.). With frontisp., and portr. Ed. lim. to 600
copies for subscribers, this being No. 388. Signed “A.A.B.”. Portrait
further signed Arthur Albert Bayldon. some minor foxing. $150
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751 BAYLEBRIDGE, W. (W. BLOCKSIDGE). Songs O’ the
South. Lond. 1908. 8vo. Or.printed wrapper (top spine frayed).
(VIIL,88pp.). 1st ed. NOTE: The author’s first book of poetry. $75

752 BAYLEBRIDGE, W. Love Redeemed. Sydney, at the Tallabila
Press, 1934. 8vo. Or.gtr.cl. with printed boards. (VIII, 136pp.). This,
the 1st ed., is limited to 250 numbered copies, this being No.59. Uncut.
New mint copy. $35

753 BAYLEBRIDGE, W. National Notes. ... Sydney: At the
Tallabila Press, 1936. 8vo. Or. printed wrapper. (64pp.). Signature on

front pastedown. $35
754 BAYLEBRIDGE, W. Selected Poems. By William Blocksidge.
Brisbane 1919. 8vo. Or.cl. (166pp.). With title-vign. Fine. $35

755  BAYLEBRIDGE, W. This Vital Flesh. Sydney, The Tallabila
Press, 1939. Roy.8vo. Or.buckram (slightly marked). (VIII,XXII,264pp.).
1st ed. Lim. to 250 copies only. Uncut. $35

756 BAYLEBRIDGE, WILLIAM. Life's Testament. New York:
Liberal Press Inc., 1940. 8vo. Or.printed wrapper. (56pp.). Rare U.S.
Copyright Issue, containing Introd. Note by C. Hartley Grattan, and
probably issued in no more than 50 copies. $35

757 BAYLEBRIDGE, WM. Love Redeemed. New York: Liberal
Press Inc., 1935. 8vo. Or.yellow papered wrappers. (II,68pp.). Rare
U.S, copyright issue, inscribed by the author: “American Copyright
Edition (not corrected for press): 50 copies printed of which 35 are
numbered and for sale. This copy is unnumbered ... W.B.”, hence making
it one of only 15 such copies. Fine. $65

758 BAYLEBRIDGE, WM. The collected works of William
Baylebridge. (Memorial Edition). Published by authority of the Trustees
of the Estate. ... Ed. by P.R. Stephensen. Vols. [-IV. Sydney 196 1-
1964. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. Fine set. Contents:- Vol.I: This Vital Flesh;
Vol.II: An Anzac Muster; Vol.Ill: The growth of love; Vol.IV: Salvage.
$65

759 BAYLEY, 1.A.E. and W.D. WILLIAMS. Inland Waters and
their Ecology. (Melbourne 1981). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. In slightly
shelf soiled dustjacket. (X,314pp.). With frontisp., numerous illusts.,
diagrams, and maps. $55

760 BAYLEY, W. A. Sydney in the Steamtime. Bulli: N.S.W. n.d.
(ab. 1976). 8vo. Or. illust. wrapper (64pp.). With num. illusts., and
maps. $30

761 BAYLEY, W. A. History of the Central South Coast of New
South Wales. Moruya (1951). 8vo. Or. illust. wrapper. (72pp.). with
illusts., and a map. Printed in double column. $45

762 BAYLEY, W.A. Behind Broulee. History of Eurobodalla Shire,
Central South Coast, N.S.W. Moruya 1973. 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper.
(142pp.). lllust. $60

763 BAYLEY, W.A. Blackberries in Australia. N.P. 1962. Sm.4to.
Or.printed wrapper. cl. spine (slightly soiled). (8pp.). A stencilled work,
printed on one side only. (lllawarra Hist. Society). $35
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764 BAYLEY, W.A. Blue Haven. History of Kiama Municipality,
New South Wales. Kiama 1976. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (230pp.). With frontisp.,
num. illusts., and end-paper maps. $45

765 BAYLEY, W.A. Blue Mountains Railways. (Bulli, N.S.W. 1980).
8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (80pp.). With num. text-illusts., and 2 maps.
$45

766 BAYLEY, W.A. Green Meadows. Centenary history of
Shellharbour Municipality, New South Wales. ... Albion Park 1959.
8vo. Orig. cloth. In chipped dustwrapper. (168pp.). With frontisp., title-
vign., portrs., 2 maps, and illusts. Author’s signed copy. $30

767 BAYLEY, W.A. History of the Farmers and Settlers’ Association
of N.S.W. ... Sydney 1957. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (176pp.). With frontisp.,
and 15 full-page plates. Ex-library copy. $80

768 BAYLEY, W.A. Land Galore. History of Lockhart Shire, New
South Wales. Lockhart 1979. 8vo. Orig.cloth. Gilt. Dustjacket. (192pp.).
With frontisp., illusts., maps, and end-paper maps. 1st edition. ~ $40

769 BAYLEY, W.A. Lapstone Zig Zag Railway. Blue Mountains -
N.S.W. (Wollongong 1975). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (slightly worn).
(68pp.). With num. illusts., and a double-page map. Previous owner’s
name stamp on page 1. $35

770 BAYLEY, W.A. Lithgow Zig-Zag Railway. Blue Mountains, New
South Wales. (Bulli, N.S.W. n.d.). 8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (40pp.). With
double page diagr., and num. illusts. $45

771 BAYLEY, W.A. Pichi Richi Railway. Flinders Ranges - South
Australia. (Bulli, N.S.W. 1975). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (64pp.). With
num. text-illusts., and maps. Previous owner’s small name stamp on
front end-paper and page 1. $30

772 BAYLEY, W.A. Picton - Mittagong Loop Line Railway. Bulli,
N.S.W. n.d. (ab.1974). 8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (64pp.). With 4 maps,
& num. photo. illusts. $45

773  BAYLEY, W.A. Picton - Mittagong Main Line Railway. Bulli,
N.S.W., 1974. 8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (64pp.). With maps, & num.
photo. illusts. $30

774 BAYLEY, W.A. Port Arthur Railway Across Tasman Peninsula.
(Australia’s First Railway). Bulli, N.S.W. n.d. (ab. 1971). 8vo. Or.illust.
wrapper. (64pp.). With maps, and illusts. $40

775  BAYLEY, W.A. Rich Earth. History of Young and the Shire of
Burrangong, New South Wales. Young 1956. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (188pp.).
with frontisp., and 28 full-page plates. Fine. $40

776 BAYLEY, W.A. Shoalhaven. History of the Shire of
Shoalhaven, New South Wales. Nowra (1965). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (232pp.).
Profusely illust. 1st ed. Presentation copy. $45

777 BAYLEY, W.A. Standard Gauge Railway Across Australia.
(Bulli, N.S.W. n.d.). 8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (60pp.). With double-page
map, and num. illusts. $40
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778  BAYLEY, W.A. Steam Triumph on Railway Across Australia.
The Story of the Western Endeavour Train. Wollongong 1970. 8vo.
Or.illust. wrapper. (64pp.). With num. plates, photo illusts., and a double-
page map. $45

779 BAYLEY, W.A. Sydney Suburban Steam Railways. Bulli,
N.S.W. n.d. 8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (64pp.). With maps, plans, time
tables, and photo-illusts. $45

780 BAYLEY, W.A. The Children’s lllawarra. ... Wollongong 1973.
8vo. Or.illust. wrapper. (64pp.). With num. illusts., and 2 maps. NOTE:
Local history of the south coast area of New South Wales, Australia.

$35

781 BAYLEY, W.A. Tunnels on Australian Railways. Bulli, NSW
1972. 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (64pp.). With num. illusts., and maps.

$40
782 BAYLEY, W.A. Viaducts on Australian Railways. Bulli, NSW
n.d. (ab.1980). (64pp.). With num. text-illusts., and maps. $35

783 BAYLEY, WILLIAM A. Railway Centenary in Tasmania.
(Wollongong 1971). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (66pp.). With double-page
map, and num. illusts. Signed by the author. $50

784 BAYLISS, R. Comp. by. New South Wales. The Land of
Sunshine and Opportunity. A Handbook of Information for Investors,
Traders, Producers, Tourists, and others. ... Sydney 1928. 8vo.Or.
printed wrapper (worn and faded). (VI, 84pp.). With num. illusts., some
full-page, a fold. diagram, and a fold.map. $65

785 BAYLY, G. A Life on the Ocean Wave. The Journals of Captain
George Bayly 1824-1844. Introd. and ed. by P. Statham and R. Erickson.
(Melbourne U.P., 1998). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XVIII,364pp.). With portr.,
11 col. and 5 b/w full-page plates, a text-illust., and 15 maps. 1st ed.
(Miegunyah Press Series 2, No. 19). NOTE: George Bayly (1808-1888)
was an English sailor who made 11 extended voyages around the world
in 20 years, including taking convicts and immigrants to Australia. ~ $55

786 BEADLE, N.C.W., O.D. EVANS, and R. CAROLIN.
Handbook of the Vascular plants of the Sydney District and Blue
Mountains. .. Armidale 1962. Square 8vo. Orig.cloth.(VI,598pp.). With
numerous illusts. Rare. $125

787  BEADLE, N.C.W. The Vegetation and Pastures of Western
New South Wales. With special reference to soil erosion ... Sydney
1948. Sm.4to. Orig. cloth. (282pp.). With numerous illusts and a fold.
map in end-pocket. Fine. $135

788  BEAN, C.E.W. and H.S. GULLETT. Photographic Record
of the War. Reproductions of pictures taken by the Australian Official
Photographers. (Official History of Australia in the War of 1914-1918,
Vol . XII). Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 1923. Thick 8vo. Orig. cloth.
Gilt spine (edges worn). (XII,753 illusts, 20pp.). Profusely illust. Previous
owner’s name on front fly-leaf and ex-library stamp on verso of title-
page, otherwise fine. A detailed photographic record. Scarce. NOTE:
The official photographers included Capt. G.H. Wilkins, Capt. J.F.
Hurley, Lieut. H.F. Baldwin, Lieut. J.P. Campbell et al. $350
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789  BEAN, C.E.W. Anzac to Amiens. A shorter history of the
Australian Fighting Services in the First World War. Canberra: Aust.
War Memorial, (1961). 8vo. Orig.cloth.In shelf soiled dustjacket.
(XVI1,568pp.). With 52 full-page plates, and 40 text-maps. Previous
owner’s signature on front fly-leaf. NOTE: Based almost wholly on the
12 vols. of the Official History of Australia in the War of 1914-18. $50

790 BEAN, C.E.W. Flagships three. Lond. 1913. 8vo. Or.cl. Gilt.
(XVI,340pp.). With frontisp., plates, and text-illusts. by the author. 1st
ed. Lacks front fly-leaf. $35

791 BEAN, C.E.W. Here My Son. An account of the independent
and other corporate boys’ schools of Australia. ... Sydney (1950). 8vo.
Or.cl. (XIV,258pp.). With frontisp., and 41 full-page plates. $35

792 BEAN, C.E.W. War Aims of a Plain Australian. Sydney 1943.
Sm.8vo. Or.wrapper. (spine extremities slightly chipped). (X,176pp.).
1st ed. NOTE: Author was the Official Historian of Australia in the First
World War. $45

793 BEAN, C.E.W. With the Flagship of the South. Sydney n.d.
(ca.1920). Sm.8vo. Or.illust. wrapper (soiled with edges frayed & spine
chipped). (VIII,132pp.). With col. frontisp., 7 full page plates, and text-
illusts. Foxed. $40

794 BEAN, E.E. Test Cricket in England and Australia, 1877-1921.
... Records, Statistics and Averages, with Notes on Victorian Cricket.
(Melbourne 1924). Sm.8vo. Or.illust.wrapper (slightly chipped). (64pp.).
With illusts. NOTE: The author was Hon. Secretary of the Victorian
Cricket Assoc. $115

795 BEARD, W. “Escape Remorseless”. A drama in verse of early
Australian days. A story of the escape of eight men, one woman and
two children from Sydney Cove to Coupang in an open boat in the year
1791. (Sydney: Privately printed, 1953). Roy.8vo. Or.wrapper. (40pp.).
With 1 plate. Ed. lim. to 100 copies. $60

796 BEARD, W. “Heroic Journey”. A Narrative in verse of the
Kennedy Expedition from Rockingham Bay to Cape York in the year
1848. An epic story of Australian Exploration. (Sydney: Privately printed,
1942). 8vo. Or.wrappers (covers slightly soiled). (32pp.). With portr.
Ed. lim. to 100 copies for sale, and 25 for presentation. The copy fully
signed by “W.Beard”. $100

797 BEASLEY, K. Kiama On Show. The Kiama Show Society
1848-1998. (Kiama 1997). 4to. Or.illust.wrappers. (VIII[,142pp.). With
6 full-page col. plates, and num. illusts. Printed in double-column. $40

798  BEASLEY, M. The Sweat of their Brows: 100 years of The
Sydney Water Board, 1888-1988. (Sydney 1988). Oblong 8vo.
Or.illust.wrappers. (XIV,224pp.). Profusely illust. throughout with num.
plates most of which full-page and some col., facsimiles, and text-diagrs.
Presentation copy. $45

799 BEATTIE, J. W. Glimpses of the Lives and Times of the Early
Tasmanian Governors. Being Lectures delivered in Hobart during the
Centenary Celebrations in February, 1904. Hobart (1905). 8vo. Orig.
cloth. Gilt title on front cover. (4, 48pp.). With 48 full-page plates some
of which are fold. Fine. $125
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800  BEATTIE, J.W. (Compl. by). Port Arthur. The British Penal
Settlement in Tasmania. Glimpses of its stirring history. Launceston
n.d. (ab.1900). 8vo. Or.illust.wrapper. (100pp.). With 9 full-page illusts.
and adverts. $80

801 BEATTIE, J.W. Tasmanian Photographer. From the John Watt
Beattie Collection. Comp. by M. Tassell and D. Wood. ... (Melbourne
1981). 4to. Orig.cloth. Dustjacket. (156pp.). With numerous illusts.,
many of them full-page. 1st edition. Fine. $75

802 BEATTIE, JOHN WATT. Personal 3 page letter to Mr. Beattie
from J.F. Irvine dated July 25th 1911, in which he discusses various
items of Tasmanian interest and photographs he offers for use as
postcards. NOTE: John Watt Beattie was a well known Tasmanian
photographer and antiquarian, and co-founder of the historical and
geographical section of the Royal Society of Tasmania. He was an early
advocate for conservation and promotion of the health and beauty
qualities of Tasmania’s unique environment. $85

803 BEATTLE, W.A. Beef cattle breeding and management.
Sydney (1954). 8vo. Or.cl. (XI1,476,58pp.). With num. illusts., and
adverts. $30

804 BEATTY, B. Along the Great Divide. (Melbourne 1969). 8vo.
Or.cl.d.w. (VII[,192pp.). With 24 full-page plates of which 8 col., and
end-paper maps. 1st ed. $40

805 BEATTY, B. Australia the Amazing. Drawings by W.Dowman.
Foreword by K. Tennant. Sydney (1944). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper
(slightly shelf-soiled). (112pp.). With numerous text-illusts. 1st edition.
NOTE: Strange facts, oddities, un-natural nature, personalities, rum
history, sports, native legend, ...etc. $40

806 BEATTY, B. Tales of old Australia. Sydney (1966). 8vo. Or.cl.In
shelf soiled d.w. (272pp.). With title-vign., and text-illusts. 1st ed. $55

807 BEATTY, B. With Shame Remembered. (Early Australia).
(Melbourne 1962). 8vo. Or.illust.cl.In slightly chipped d.w. (XI1,212pp.).
With title-vign., 12 full-page plates, text-illusts., and illust. end-papers.
Previous owner’s inscription on half-title page. $45

808 BEAUCHAMP, EARL. (Ed. by). Souvenir Book, edited by
His Excellency Lord Beauchamp, Governor of N.S.W. Published in
connection with the Grand Fair and Press Bazaar, in aid of the Queen
Victoria Homes for Consumptives. Sydney 1899. Oblong 4to. Or.titled
cloth (a little soiled). Unpaginated. A mainly illustrated work, containing
contributions from many notable Australians, incl. the work of Australian
artists. F.6837. $275

809 BEAUMONT, N.E. and J.F. CURRAN. (Compl. by). Early
Days of Berwick and its surrounding districts, Beaconsfield, Harkaway,
and Narre Warren. An outline of its Settlement over the first century.
(Melbourne 1948). 8vo. Or.printed wrapper. (X,82pp.). With frontisp.,
and 6 full-page plates. $35

810 BEAUVOIR, LE COMTE DE. Australie. Voyage autour du
monde. ... Paris: 1871. Sm.8vo.Or.gtr.black morocco, with raised
bands.Gilt title-label. marbled boards. (X,364pp.). With frontisp., 12
full-page plates, and 2 fold.col.maps. 5th ed. Uncut. $145
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811 BEAVER, BRUCE. Headlands. Prose sketches. U.Q.P. (1986).
8vo. Orig.cloth. Dustjacket. (X,74pp.). Author’s assoc. inscription on
dedication page. Fine. $40

812 BEAVER, M.H. Cosy Baby Wear in Knitting and Crochet. ...
Mosman, N.S.W.: The Author, n.d. (ab. 1950). Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust.
wrapper (stapled as issued). (32pp.). lllustrated. $30

813 BEAZLEY, K.C. Beazley - A biography by P. FitzSimons.
(Sydney 1998). Roy. 8vo. Or. cl. d.w.(XIl, 468pp.). With 16 full-page
plates. Signed by Kim Beazley. 1st ed. NOTE: Kim Christian Beazley,
born in Perth in 1948, was Minister for Defence of Australia, 1984 to
1990, and became leader of the Labor Opposition in 1996, and again
in 2005. $100

814 BEBARFALDS LTD: The Better Dress-Maker. For Beginners
and Professionals. Compl. by Mona Moncrieffe. ... Publ. by Bebarfalds
Ltd., opp. Town Hall, Sydney. (Sydney ab. 1928). 8vo. Or.boards (a
little rubbed). (X,292pp.). Profusely illust. $35

815 BECHMANN, J. Modern Australian Dreamtimes. A book
about the freest of thoughts: The Dreams. (Sydney 1986).Folio.
Or.cl.d.w. (96pp.). With col. & b/w illusts. Lim. ed. fully autographed
by the author. In slip case. 1st ed. Mint. $65

816 BECK, HAIG. (Ed. by). Parliament House, Canberra. A
Building for the Nation. (Sydney 2000). 4to.Original cloth d.w. (175pp.).
Profusely illust. throughout with col.plates, most of which full-page.
NOTE: Presents the first overall view of Parliament House, explaining
symbolism, construction and spirit of the architecture of the building.
Fine. $40

817 BECK, W. Das Individuum bei der Australien. Ein Beitrag zum
Problem der Differenzierung primitiver Gesellschaftsgruppen im
Zusammenhag mit dem psychologischen Problem der Persoenlichkeit
und ihrer Entwicklung. Leipzig 1924. 4to. Wrapper with title laid-down
on cover. (8,86pp.). A good ex-library copy. $220

818 BECKE, L. (Ed. by). Old Convict Days. New York: New
Amsterdam Book Co., 1899. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. (XVI1,338pp.).
1st American edition in an original Unwin’s Colonial binding. Scarce.
NOTE: This work is presumed to be a narrative by “Wm. Derricourt” or
“Day”, who was transported to Tasmania. $400

819 BECKE, L. and JEFFERY, W. The Mutineer. A Romance of
Pitcairn Island. ... Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 1898. 8vo. Orig.
printed limp boards (spine repaired). (viii, 298, 4pp.). 1st ed: Colonial
Issue for Australian circulation only. Some foxing in text. Some pencil
annots. Assoc. newspaper clippings tipped-in. NOTE: Contains an
account of The Mutiny of the Bounty. $200

820  BECKE, L. Louis Becke: By A. Grove Day. Melbourne (1966).
8vo. Or.cl. d.w. (176pp.). 1st ed. Previous owner’s name on front fly-

leaf. $60

821 BECKE, LOUIS and JEFFERY, WALTER. A First Fleet
Family. A hitherto unpublished narrative of certain remarkable adventures
compiled from the papers of Sergeant William Dew of the Marines.
Lond. 1896. 8vo. Or.cl. Spine gilt.T.e.g. other edges uncut.
(XVI,272pp.). With title-page in red and black, and fold. map. 1st ed.
Fine. $330
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822  BECKE, LOUIS and JEFFERY, WALTER. The Tapu of
Banderah. Lond. 1901. 8vo. Or.cl. (covers slightly soiled). T.e.g.
(VII,316pp.). 1st ed. $85

823 BECKE, LOUIS. By Reef and Palm. With an introd. by the
Earl of Pembroke. Lond: T. Fisher Unwin, 1894. Tall 12mo. Or.dec.cl.
(covers soiled & rubbed). T.e.g. (220,4pp.). With “Louis Becke” facsimile
signature on title page. 1st ed. of the author’s first book. Rare. $500

824 BECKE, LOUIS. Edward Barry (South Sea Pearler). Lond.
1900. 8vo. Or.cl. Spine gilt. T.e.g. other edges uncut. (VIII,248pp.).
1st ed. Title-page printed in red/black. $235

825 BECKE, LOUIS. Helen Adair. Lond. 1903. 8vo. Or. gilt-titled
embossed cl. T.e.g. (VII[,276,14pp.). 1st ed. Title-page printed in red/
black. Fine. $330

826 BECKE, LOUIS. Notes from my South Sea Log. Lond. T.
Werner Laurie, (1905). 8vo. Or.illust.cl. Gilt. (VI,352pp.). With portr.,
and fold. map. 1st ed. Name on title-page, some slight foxing, otherwise
a fine uncut copy with armorial bookplate inside front cover. $250

827 BECKE, LOUIS. Pacific Tales. Colonial Edition. Lond: T.
Fisher Unwin, 1897. 8vo. Or.cl. (slightly marked). (VIII,324pp.). Uncut.
NOTE: 1st ed: Colonial Issue. $330

828 BECKE, LOUIS. Ridan the Devil, and other stories.
Lond.1899. 8vo. Or.cl. (spine extremities & corner points slightly
rubbed). T.e.g. other edges uncut. (VIII,330pp.). With title-page in red
and black. 1st ed. $200

829 BECKE, LOUIS. Rodman. The Boatsteerer and other stories.
Lond: T. Fisher Unwin, 1898. 8vo. Or.cl. (edges a little rubbed).
(VIII,532,Xllpp.). Top edge untrimmed. (Unwin’s Col. Lib.). $75

830 BECKE, LOUIS. Sketches from Normandy. Lond: T. Werner
Laurie, 1906. 8vo. Rebound cloth. (VI,250pp.). With frontisp. by W.D.
Adams. 1st edition: Colonial Library issue. NOTE: Amongst the author’s
scarcer works. $250

831 BECKE, LOUIS. The Adventures of a Supercargo. London:
T. Fisher Unwin, 1905. 8vo. Or.cl. (spine a little spotted). (296, VIlIpp.).
1st ed. Some foxing. $130

832 BECKE, LOUIS. The Adventures of Louis Blake. London
n.d. (circal913). 8vo. Or.illust. cl. Gilt. (covers worn). (IV,307,9pp.).
Foxed and with previous owner’s name on title-page. $100

833  BECKE, LOUIS. The Ebbing of the Tide. South Sea Stories.
... Lond: T. Fisher Unwin, 1895. 8vo. Or.cl. (slightly marked).
(VI,292pp.). 1st ed: Colonial Issue. Slightly foxed. $125

834 BECKE, LOUIS. The Pearl Divers of Roncador Reef and other
stories. Lond: James Clarke & Co., 1908. 8vo. Or.illust..cl. Gilt.
(286,36pp.). With frontisp., and 3 full-page plates. 1st ed. Previous
owner’s signature on front fly-leaf. Some minor foxing. $225

835 BECKE, LOUIS. The Settlers of Karossa Creek and other
stories of Australian Bush Life. Lond: The Religious Tract Society, n.d.
(circa 1907). 8vo. Or.illust.cl.(extremities slightly rubbed). Gilt.
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(240,16pp.). With col. frontisp., and 2 full-page plates. School
present.plate on front fly-leaf. Some minor foxing on prelim.pages.
$55

836 BECKE, LOUIS. The Strange Adventure of James Shervinton.
Lond: T. Fisher Unwin, n.d. (ab. 1902). 8vo. Orig. ribbed green cl.
(spine extremities rubbed; inner hinge weak). Spine gilt titled.
(VIII,312pp.). With frontisp., and 23 full-page plates. (Popular Copyright
Novels). 1st edition. Fine. $175

837 BECKE, LOUIS. Tom Gerrard. Lond: George Bell & Sons,
1905. Sm.8vo. Later binders cloth. (1,294, VIII, 14pp.). With portr. (Bell’s
Indian and Colonial Library). $145

838 BECKE, LOUIS. Tom Wallis. A tale of the South Seas. Lond:
R.T.S., n.d. (1913). 8vo. Or.dec.cl. Gilt. T.e.g. (320,16pp.). With
frontisp., and 10 full-page plates. Nice bright copy. $65

839 BECKE, LOUIS. Wild life in southern seas. Colonial Ed.
Lond.1897. 8vo. Or.cl. (VII,370,6pp.). (Unwin’s Colonial Lib.). $35

840 BECKE, LOUIS. Yorke the Adventurer, and other stories.
Lond. 1901. 8vo. Or.cl. Spine gilt. T.e.g. (6,238,10pp.). 1sted. $165

841 BECKE, LOUS. Breachley, Black Sheep. ... Lond: T. Fisher
Unwin, 1902. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth (a little soiled). (VI, 300, 12pp.).
1st edition : Colonial Issue, for Circulation in the British Colonies and
India only. Contents foxed. $250

842 BECKER, L. Ludwig Becker. Artist and Naturalist with the
Burke & Wills Expedition. Ed. and with intro. by M. Tipping. (Melbourne
U.P., 1979). 4to. Or.cl.d.w. In the orig. acitate slip cover. (XIV,224pp.).
With 71 full-page plates, most of which in col.1st ed. Fine. NOTE:
Ludwig Phillipp Heinrich Becker (1808-1861) was a German painter
who came to Australia in 1851 and perished with the Burke and Wills
expedition. $250

843  BECKETT, R. Convicted Tastes. Food in Australia. Sydney
(1984). Roy.8vo. Orig. cloth binding. Dustjacket. (VI,218pp.). With
illusts. by L. Hannay. Ist edition. $45

844 BECKHAUS, J. (Compl. by). Railway Freight Wagons in
New South Wales 1982. (Sydney) 1982. Roy.8vo. Orig. illust.wrapper.

(108pp.). With numerous illusts. (Australian Railway Historical Society
NSW Division). $45

845  BECKWITH, A.R. The Vintner’s Story. Sydney: Penfolds
Wines Pty. Ltd., n.d. Sm.4to. Or.illust.wrapper. (36pp.). With frontisp.
map, title-illusts., and text-illusts. $40

846 BEDDOME, R.W. & CO. hints to Dog Owners. A Diagnosis
and Treatment of Diseases and General Advice on Management.
Melbourne n.d. (ab.1950) 12mo. Or. printed wrapper. (30pp.). With 2
plates. NOTE: R.W. Beddome & Co., Chemists specializing in medicinal
treatment for Greyhounds. $40

847 BEDFORD, H.L. A Home in the Bush. Lond: Society for
Promoting Christian Knowledge, n.d. (1913). 8vo. Or.illust.cl.
(120,8pp.). With col. frontisp., and full-page drawings. 1st ed. A good
copy with prize-label on front fly-leaf. NOTE: Whilst similar to the copy
cited in Muir, this copy has the frontispiece coloured and not b/w.$
50
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848  BEDFORD, R.B. A guide to native Australian orchids. (Sydney
1969). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w. (X,134pp.). With num. illusts., some of which
are col. Rare. $55

849 BEDFORD, R.M. Sydney at Sunset, and other verses.
Melbourne 1911. Sm.8vo. Or.wrapper (spine chipped). (80pp.). 1st
ed. Rare. $25

850 BEDSER, A. and E. Our Cricket Story. Lond. n.d. 8vo.
Or.cl. Dustjacket. (240pp.). With frontisp., 16 full-page plates, and a
foreword by D. Bradman. $45

851 BEDWELL, S. Surburban...Icons. A Celebration of the
Everyday. (Sydney 1992). Roval 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (160pp.).
Profusely illust. 1st edition. $40

852 BEEBE, W. The Arcturus Adventure. An account of the New
York Zoological Society’s First Oceanographic Expedition. New York
1926. 8vo. Or.cl. (spine rubbed). T.e. g. (XX,440pp.). With col. frontisp.,

56 full-page plates of which 7 are col., and col. illust. end-papers. 1st
ed. $35

853 BEED, T.W. et al. Australian Opinion Polls 1941-1977.
(Sydney 1978). Roy.8vo.Or.cl.d.w. (X, 364pp.). With illust. title-page
and num. text-illusts. Previous owner’s signature on front fly-leaf. Assoc.
newspaper cutting loosely inserted. $40

854 BEENLEIGH. Diamond Jubilee Show, September 16, 1932.
... Official Souvenir. To Commemorate The Sixtieth Anniversary of the
Agricultural and Pastoral Society of Southern Queensland, Beenleigh.
Beenleigh, 1932. 8vo. Or.illust.wrappers stapled as issued (some minor
spotting on front cover). With 3 portrs., and num. photographic illusts.
A minor damp stain on verso of front cover. Assoc. clipping loosely
inserted.

855 BEETON, MRS. ISABELLA. Mrs. Beeton'’s Family Cookery.
With nearly 3,000 Practical Recipes ... Lond.: Ward, Lock, (1920).
Thick 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. (896pp.). With 20 col. plates and
nearly 300 b/w illusts. Some adverts. on endpapers. $145

856 BEETON, MRS. ISABELLA. The Book of Household
Management, comprising information for the Mistress, Housekeeper,
Cook, Kitchen-Maid, Butler, Footman, Coachman, Valet, Parlour-Maid,
Housemaid, ... With a History of the Origin, Properties and Uses of all
Things connected with Home Life and Comfort. ... Lond. (1888). Thick
8vo. Later hf. oasis. Spine with raised bands. Gilt titled. (XL, VIII,
1644pp.). With 13 full-page coloured plates of which 2 are folded,
num. full-page b/w illusts., text-illusts., and adverts at beginning and
end of text. Includes chapters on Australian Cookery (Wallaby Roast,
Parrot Pie, Kangaroo Tail Soup, etc.). Slight foxing, otherwsie a fine
and complete copy. NOTE: “This is one of the earliest cookery books
using coloured illustrations “ (Bitting, pp.32). $1,150

857 BEETSON, I.L. A Potter’s Note Book. Sydney 1949.
8vo.0r.cl.In defective d.w. (96pp.). With 16 full-page plates. $45

858 BEEVER, E.A. Launceston Bank for Savings 1835-1970. A
history of Australia’s Oldest Savings Bank. Melb. (1972). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(XX,232pp.). With 35 illusts., and 4 maps. $35
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859  BEGBIE, DONALD. Abbotsleigh: A Sketch Book. Sydney:
Pratten Bros. Ltd., n.d. (ab.1940). 8vo. Or. boards. With illust. title-
page, and 14 full-page captioned sketches. Fine. $50

860 BEGBIE, DONALD. Barker College: A Sketch Book. Sydney:
Pratten Bros., n.d. (ab.1940). 8vo. Or.boards. With illust. title-label on
front cover. With illust. title-page and 15 full-page captioned sketches.
With associated early Barker College ephemera loosely inserted. $80

861 BEILBY, RICHARD. Gunner. A Novel of the Retreat from
Crete. (Lond.): Angus & Robertson, (1977). 8vo. Or. cl. d.w. (VI,
314pp.). Author’s signed present. copy. 1st ed. $40

862 BEILBY, RICHARD. No Medals for Aphrodite. (Sydney):
Angus and Robertson, (1970). 8vo. Or.cl. In slightly chipped d.w.
(VIII,286pp.). 1st ed. NOTE: Novel about two Australian soldiers and a
Greek girl, during the German invasion of Greece in 1941. $35

863 BELL G. W. Mr. Oseba’s Last Discovery. ... Wellington 1904.
8vo. Or. cl. (slightly soiled). Gilt. (VIII, 226pp.). With portr. and 28 full-
page plates. NOTE: Col. Bell was 7 years U. S. Consul at Sydney,
Australia. Author’s inscribed present. copy. $75

864 BELL, B. “A Town Like Gundy”. Goondiwindi 1957. 8vo.
Or.illust.wrappers. (56pp.). With illusts. NOTE: Story of Goondiwindi
in Queensland, Australia. $40

865 BELL, C NAPIER. Report on the Entrance to Macquarie
Harbour. Hobart: Govt. Printer 1890. Folio. (4pp.). With 3 fold. charts.
Together with: Sailing Directions for Macquarie Harbour, West Coast
of Tasmania including Trial Boat Harbour and the Entrance to Pieman
River. Hobart: Govt. Printer, 1882. Folio. Or.printed wrapper. (8pp.).
With 3 fold. and 2 single leaf charts, and Govt. Notice No.133, April
1887 tipped-in. Preserved in black spring-back binder with typed title-
label on spine. $75

866 BELL, C. NAPIER. Report on the Fitzroy River: Rockhampton
Harbour Board. Rockhampton, Qld: Printed at the Morning Bulletin
Office, 1898. 8vo. Or.printed salmon coloured wrappers. (12pp.). Old
rubber stamp on front wrapper. Scarce pamphlet not recorded by
Ferguson. $300

867 BELL, DR. J. Transport and Inter-World Co-Ordination.
(Melbourne 1960). Folio. Or.cl. (soiled and bottom edge of spine worn).
(201pp.). With num. full-page plates, maps, tables, some fold. charts
and diagram. A stencilled work, printed on one side only. Author’s
present. copy to the Hon. Bill Wentworth, M.H.R. NOTE: Study of
transport, mostly by rail, in Australia, America and Europe. $140

868  BELL, E. Legends of the Coochin Valley. (Brisbane: Bunyip
Press, n.d.) (ca.1947). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (40pp.). With illusts. ~ $60

869 BELL, GEORGE. The Art of Influence. (By) June Helmer.
(Melbourne 1985). Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (I[,136pp.). With num. plates
of which some are col., and text-illusts. Review copy. $50

870 BELL, J.P. Queensland Club 1859-1959. (Brisbane 1966).
Sm.4to. Or.cl. (slightly soiled). Gilt. (XII,122pp.). With frontisp., and
num. illusts. Ed. lim. to 700 numbered copies. $250
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871 BELL, R.J. Unequal Allies: Australian - American Relations
and the Pacific War. Melbourne U.P. 1977. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (X,278pp.).
1st ed. $50

872 BELLANY, I. Australia in the nuclear age. National defence
and national development. Sydney U.P., (1972). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w.
(144pp.). With 2 full-page plates. Ex-libr. copy. 1st ed. $40

873 BELLHOUSE, A.R. Whose Plane is That? The matter of
Aircraft Recognition in Australia explained simply for the layman as
well as for the student ... revised and extended to include later information
on recent Japanese types. Sydney: Whitcombe & Tombs Pty. Ltd.,
(1944). Sm.8vo. Or.illust.wrappers. (X,86pp.). With num. illusts. NOTE:
The author taught Mathematics at The Sydney Grammar School. $50

874  (BELPERROUD, J. and D. L. PETTAVEL.) The Vine; With
instructions for its Cultivation for a Period of Six Years; The Treatment
of the Soil, and How to make Wine from Victorian Grapes. ...
(Melbourne: Casuarina Press, 1978). 8vo. Orig. illust. boards (VI, 98pp.).
With text-illusts., and diagrams. Lim. edition.. Reprint of Geelong, 1859
ed. $75

875  BEN LOMOND, KAPUNDA, SOUTH AUSTRALIA. The
Property of G.T. Butler, Esq. Sydney: The Pastoral Review, n.d.
(ab.1928). 4to. Or.printed wrapper sewn as issued. Gilt. (12pp.).
Profusely illust. (Pastoral Homes of Australia). NOTE: Ben Lomond is
beautiful undulating hill country about 65 miles north of Adelaide,
associated with Simpson Newland, author of “Paving the Way”. $150

876 BENAUD, R. (By A.G. Moyes). Benaud. (Sydney: Angus &
Robertson, 1962). 8vo. Or.cl. d.w. (X,206pp.). With frontisp., and full-
page plates. A nice copy. $95

877 BENAUD, R. Richie Benaud’s Way of Cricket. Lond. (1962).
8vo. Or.cl. In chipped d.w. (248pp.). With 24 full-page plates. Previous
owner’s signature and inscription on front fly-leaf. $50

878 BENAUD, RICHIE. Spin me a Spinner. (Melbourne): Hodder
& Stoughton, (1963). Sm.8vo. Or.cl. d.w. (160pp.). With 4 full-page
plates. NOTE: Behind the scenes in the 1962/63 Test Series. ~ $40

879 BENDRODT, J.C. A man, a dog, two horses. (Melbourne:
The Hawthorn Press, 1946?). Sm.8vo. Or.cl. In chipped d.w. (X,98pp.).
With title-vigns., and illusts. by Syd Miller. Author’s signed copy. $35

880  BENDRODT, J.C. Nine O’Clock. Sydney (1949). Sm.8vo.
Or.illust.cl.d.w. (X,116pp.). With text-illusts. by J. Baird. 1st ed. Fine.
$40

881 BENHAM, F.C. The Prosperity of Australia. An economic
analysis. Lond. 1928. Or.cl. (X,276pp.). 1st ed. Ex-library copy. $40

882 BENNELONG. Bennelong: First Notable Aboriginal. A Report
from original sources arranged by J. Kenny. ... Sydney 1973. 8vo.
Orig.illust.wrapper. (76pp.). With frontisp. map, title-vign., and text-
illusts. $30

883 BENNETT, Bruce, HAY, John & ASHFORD, Susan.
Compl. by. Western Australian Literature. A Bibliography. (Melbourne):
Longman Cheshire, (1981). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket.
(XII,368pp.). 1st edition. $50
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884  BENNETT, F.C. (Ed. by). An Historical Tour of Wyong and
District. Wyong, N.S.W. (1969). 8vo. Or.illust.wrappers. (24pp.). With
2 full-page plates, and a double page map. 1st ed. (Historical Monograph
No. 3). $30

885 BENNETT, G. Gatherings of a Naturalist in Australasia: Being
Observations Principally on the Animal and Vegetable Productions of
New South Wales, New Zealand, and some of the Austral Islands. Lond.
1860. 8vo.Contemp. hf. oasis over marbled boards with matching
marbled end-papers. Spine gilt titled and with raised bands. E.g.
(XI1,456pp.). With hand-col. frontisp., 7 full-page hand-col. plates, and
num. woodcuts in the text. Complete. A handsomely bound copy bearing
the bookplate of Lord Novar of Raith, who was Governor-General of
Australia, 1914-1920. $850

886 BENNETT, I. The Fringe of the Sea. (Adelaide) 1966. 8vo.
Or.cl.d.w. (262pp.). With col. illust. title. Profusely illust. with plates
many full-paged, and some in col. 1st ed. Fine. NOTE: A book for both
the marine zoologist and the seashore wanderer. $35

887  BENNETT, I. The Great Barrier Reef. Sydney; Lansdowne
Press, (1981). Folio. Or.cl.d.w. (184pp.). With num. col. photographs,
some of which are full-page, and map. Printed in triple-column. Previous
owner’s bookplate laid down on front end-paper. Fine. $60

888 BENNETT, J.M. (Ed. by). A History of The New South Wales
Bar. Sydney: The Law Book Co., 1969. Royal 8vo. Orig.cloth.
Dustjacket. (XIV,282pp.). With decorative half title-page, 16 full-page
plates, and 2 text-illusts. Previous owner’s inscription on front fly-leaf.

$110

889 BENNETT, J.M. A History of Solicitors in New South Wales.
... Sydney 1984. Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XII,448pp.). With num. illusts.
Fine. $80

890 BENNETT, J.M. Portraits of the Chief Justices of New South
Wales 1824-1977. Sydney (1977). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (64pp.). With 14
full-page col. portrs. 1st ed. $45

891 BENNETT, JACK. Gallipoli. Based on the screenplay by David
Williamson, from a story by Peter Weir. (Sydney: Angus & Robertson,
1981). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (VI,280pp.). With head pieces. Annots. on half-
title page. 1st ed. $40

892 BENNETT, KEITH S. The Tropical Asiatic Slipper Orchids.
Genus Paphiopedilum. (Sydney): Angus & Robertson, (1984). Sq. 8vo.
Orig. cloth. Dustwrapper. (x, 92pp.). With 85 col. plates. 1st ed. $30

893 BENNETT, M.M. Human Rights for Australian Aborigines.
How can they learn without a teacher? Brisbane (1957).
8vo.Or.illust.wrapper. (64pp.). With text-illusts. $55

894 BENNETT, M.M. The Australian Aboriginal as a Human Being.
Lond: Alston Rivers Ltd., (1930). Sm.8vo. Or.printed limp boards. In
chipped d.w. (146pp.). Slightly foxed. Ex-libr. copy. 1st ed. $100

895  BENNETT, R. The Art of Rubery Bennett. Introd. by W. Dargie.
Sydney (1954). Sm.4to. Or.qgtr.cl., boards (little spotted) d.w. (18pp.text).
With 23 full-paged tipped-in col. plates. Ed. lim. to 1000 copies signed
by the artist. $165
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896 BENNETT, Rubery. (By Katherine C. Harper). The Life
and Work of Rubery Bennett. (Sydney: Copperfield Press, 1979). Folio.
Orig. full brown morocco with raised bands and gilt title. (66pp.). With
tipped-in colour frontisp., 26 tipped-in colour plates and text-illusts.
No. 148 of 275 signed copies. In slip-case. $350

897 BENNETT, SAMUEL. Australian Discovery and Colonization.
2 Vols. (Vol.I: to 1800; Vol.II: 1800 to 1831). ... Sydney: The Currawong
Press, 1981-1982. 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. Facsimile reprint of the orig. edition
first published in Sydney in 1865, and includes num. plates added to
the orig. text. Lim. ed. (A Currawong facsimile classic). $85

898 BENNETT, STEFANIE. Madam Blackboots. St Lucia, QId.
1974. 8vo. Or.printed wrapper (corners creased). (20pp.). With portr.
(Gargoyle Poets No.9). $30

899 BENSON, M.K. and J.E. BENSON. The Church on the
Hill. An Introduction to the History of St. Anne’s Church of England
Ryde 1826-1976. With Addendum 1977-1992 by M.K.
Benson.(Sydney) 1992. Royal 8vo. Orig.illust.wrapper. (X,148pp.). With
portr. numerous illusts., and a map. Signed by author Benson. ~ $30

900 BENSON, W.N. Palaeozoic and Mesozoic Seas in Australasia.
Wellington 1923. Roy. 8vo. Or.printed front wrapper (chipped). (62pp.).
With text-maps. (Transactions of the New Zealand Institute. Vol.54).
Author’s initialled pres. copy. $35

901 BENT, A. Andrew Bent and the freedom of the Press in Van
Diemen’s Land. By J. Woodberry. Hobart (1972). 8vo. Or.cl.
(XXXIV,174pp.). With frontisp. Lim. ed. of 750 numbered copies. Fine.

$35

902 BENT, E. and J.H. The Brothers Bent. Judge-Advocate Ellis
Bent and Judge Jeffery Hart Bent. By C.H. Currey ... Sydney U.P.
(1968). 8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (176pp.). With 8 full-page plates. $50

903 BENTLEY, J. Black Smoke. Blue Mountains. The Great Zig
Zag Railway. Illust. by P. Belbin. (Bathurst N.S.W. 1988). 4to. Or.cl.d.w.
(VIII,176pp.). With double illust. title, num. illusts. some col., and illust.
end-papers. Fine. $70

904 BENWELL, (S.) and POTTER, (D). Benwell and Potter.
Ceramics Exhibition. (Shepparton, Vic. 1989). 4to. Or.illust.wrappers.
(48pp.). With many col. illusts. Fine. $40

905 BENWELL, W.S. Coonawarra; a Vignoble. Clayton, Vic.
1972. Sm.4to. Or.cl. Gilt.d.w. (44pp.). With 3 double-page plates 2 of
which col., text-illusts., full-page map, and plan. $45

906 BENWELL, W.S. Journey to Wine in Victoria. Melbourne
(1960). 8vo. Or.cl.In slightly chipped d.w. (VII[,120pp.). With col.
frontisp. and 2 full-page col. plates. 1st.ed. Previous owner’s inscription
on front fly-leaf. $45

907 BERENGIER, LE R.P.D.T. La Nouvelle-Nursie. Histoire d’une
Colonie Benedictine dans I'Australie Occidentale (1846-1878). Paris
(1878). Roy.8vo. Orig gtr morocco over French mable paper bds. Raised
spine bands and with gilt title. (4,VIII,388pp.). With frontisp., title-vign.,
portrs., num. full-page plates. and large fold. map. Some foxing. 1st
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edition. NOTE: Contains a history of the establishment of the New
Norcia Mission in Western Australia, much information about the work
among the Aborigines and of their manners and customs and also a
vocabulary of their language. $450

908 BERGER, J.M. Beachport and the Rivoli Bay District of the
south-east of South Australia. (Adelaide 1978). Sm.4to. Or.cl.d.w.
(112pp.). With 4 full-page col. plates, num. text-illusts., maps and end-
paper maps. 1st ed. Assoc. newspaper cutting with review of book
loosely inserted. $65

909 BERGER, SANDOR. Poems of a Decade. Australia 1952-
62. (Sydney 1962). 8vo. Or.illust.wrappers. (slightly soiled). (336pp.).
With num. illusts. A stencilled work. $30

910 BERGNER, E. Elizabeth Bergner as Gemma Jones in “Escape
Me Never”. (Sydney) n.d.(ab 1936). Sm.4to.Or.illust.wrapper. (slightly
foxed). (12pp.). Profusely illust. $40

911 BERGNER, H. Between Sky and Sea. Transl. by J.L. Waten.
Foreword by Vance Palmer. ... Melbourne (1946). Sm.8vo. Or.wrapper.
In chipped d.w. (170pp.). With frontisp. $30

912 BERGNER, H. Light and Shadow. Transl. from the Yiddish
by A. Braizblatt. With foreword by A. Marshall. Melbourne (1963). 8vo.
Or.cl. In slightly flecked d.w. (380pp.). $40

913 BERNATZIK, H.A. Sudsee. Travels in the South Seas. Transl.
from the German by V. Ogilvie. Lond. (1935). Royal 8vo.
Orig.illust.cloth. In chipped dustjacket. (XVI,158pp.). With frontisp.,
80 full-page plates, and 1 full-page map. 1st English edition. Slightly
foxed. Very rare with dustjacket. $225

914 BERNAYS, C.A. Queensland - our seventh political decade
1920-1930. Sydney 1931. 8vo.Or.cl. (XVI,390pp.). With portr., and
4 full-page plates. $65

915 BERNAYS, C.A. Queensland Politics during Sixty (1859-1919)
Years. Brisbane n.d. (1919?). 8vo. Or.cl. (somewhat faded; back cover
watermarked). (VIII,564pp.). With title-vign., and 3 illusts. Author’s
presentation copy. $105

916 BERNAYS, L.A. Cultural Industries for Queensland. Papers
on the Cultivation of Useful Plants suited to the Climate of Queensland;
Their value as food, in the arts, and in medicine; and methods of
obtaining their products. First series (All published?). ... Brisbane 1883.
8vo. Rebound cloth with original morocco title-label on spine. (XII,
230pp.). Foxed. Bookplate on front end-paper. $150

917 BERNDT, C. and R. MEEKS. Pheasant and Kingfisher,
originally told by Nganalgindja in the Gunwinggu language. Written by
C. Berndt. lllustrated by R. Meeks. (Sydney 1987). Oblong 8vo. Orig.
illust. wrapper. (16pp.). Profusely illust. in col. $35

918 BERNDT, C.H. Arr. & Transl. by. Land of the Rainbow
Snake. Aboriginal children’s stories and songs from Western Arnhem
Land. Sydney (1981). 8vo. Or.illust.cl. (slightly soiled). (118pp.). With
num. text-illusts. by Djoki Yunupingu. Fine. $45
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919 BERNDT, R. and C. From Black to White in South Australia.
With an Introd. by Prof. A.P. Elkin. Melbourne (1951). 8vo. Orig.cloth.
Dustjacket. (314pp.). With frontisp., and 4 full-page plates. 1st ed.
Name on front fly-leaf, otherwise fine. $150

920 BERNDT, R. M. & C.H. BERNDT with J.E. STANTON.
Aboriginal Australian Art. A Visual Perspective. (Sydney 1988). Sm.4to.
Or.cl.d.w. (176pp.). Profusely illust. in both col. & b/w. Fine. $80

921 BERNDT, R.M. & C.H. BERNDT. Sexual Behavior in
Western Arnhem Land. Edit. by Ralph Linton. New York: Viking Fund
Inc., 1951. Roy.8vo.Or.printed wrapper. (272pp.).(one page with blue
ink stain). With 24 b/w plates and 2 maps being 2-fold. (Viking Fund
Publication No.16). $145

922 BERNDT, R.M. & C.H. Man, Land and Myth. In North
Australia. The Gunwinggu People. East Lansing, MI: Michigan State
University Press, (1970). 8vo.Or.cl. (XVIII,262pp.). With 32 pages of
b/w plates, 22 text-figures, and 5 tables. 1st ed. $145

923 BERNDT, R.M. and C.H. The First Australians. (Sydney
1952). 8vo. Or.cl. (144pp.). With title-vign., 16 full-page plates, text-
illusts., and a map. 1st ed. Slight stain in | ower inner corner of initial
leaves. $35

924 BERNDT, R.M. and C.H. The World of the First Australians.
Sydney (1977). Thick Roy.8vo. Or.cl.d.w. (XXXII,602pp.). With 32 full-
page plates, maps and diagrams. Previous owner’s name on front fly-
leaf. NOTE: A comprehensive reference study of Australian Aboriginal
society and culture. $85

925  BERNDT, R.M. and LAWRENCE, P. (Ed.by). Politics in
New Guinea. Traditional and in the context of change some
anthropological perspectives. Washington U.P. (1973). Sm.4to.
Or.cl.d.w. (XVIIL,4 30pp.). With diagrs. $50

926 BERNDT, R.M. and PHILLIPS, E. S. (Ed. by). The
Australian Aboriginal Heritage. An introduction through the arts. Sydney
(1973). 4to. Or.illust.cl.In slightly chipped d.w. (320pp.). Profusely illust.
with both col. and b/w plates, and maps. 1st ed. Two errata slips tipped-
in. $140

927  BERNDT, R.M. Ed. by. Australian Aboriginal Art. Sydney
(1964). Sm.4to. Or.illust.cl. In slightly chipped d.w. (XIV,118pp.). With
73 col. plates mainly full-paged, text-illusts., maps, and illust. end-papers.
Previous owner’s signature on front fly-leaf. NOTE: Contributors include
C.P. Mountford, A.P. Elkin, a.o. $350

928 BERNDT, R.M. Ed. by. Thinking about Australian Aboriginal
Welfare, ... With particular reference to Western Australia. (Perth 1969).
Roy. 8vo. Or.wrapper. (XII,42pp.). $25

929 BERNDT, R.M. Djanggawul. An Aboriginal Religious Cult of
North-Eastern Arnhem Land. Lond: (1952). 8vo. Or.cl. (faded & slightly
discoloured). (XXIV,320pp.). With num. plates, text-illusts. and double-
page map. Scarce. $220

930 BERNDT, R.M. Kunapipi. A Study of an Australian Aboriginal
Religious Cult. New York: International University Press, (1951).
8vo.Or.cl.d.w. (XXXII,224pp.). With 17 plates, text-illusts., and endpaper
maps. Fine. $250
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